2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q6: When you ride a bicycle, how often do you wear a helmet?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Do not ride abicycle % 18.1 16.4 155 18.6 21.7 14.3 186 216 18.3 27.3 15.3 - -
N 244 19 63 77 77 58 71 107 60 64 78 10 14
Never wear a helmet % 409 29.8 34.9 41.0 51.9 384 366 460 54.2 485 24.6 - -
N 520 39 132 157 173 149 137 212 178 111 122 29 36
Rarely wear a helmet % 13.2 74 18.3 125 10.5 147 12.7 13.0 13.6 95 16.0 - -
N 167 8 69 49 39 55 a7 63 43 21 77 9 10
Sometimes wear a helmet % 9.8 17.6 87 119 6.0 112 10.5 81 6.8 6.1 13.0 - -
N 126 21 33 a7 23 14 38 12 21 13 63 11 5
Most of the time wear a helmet % 9.4 155 111 8.0 53 12.0 10.1 5.6 4.7 49 14.9 - -
N 121 19 43 33 19 48 38 30 14 11 69 12 5
Always wear a helmet % 87 13.2 115 7.9 4.6 94 115 57 25 38 16.3 - -
N 112 17 14 32 18 39 12 30 8 8 75 10 5
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,290 123 384 395 349 393 373 484 324 228 484 81 75

Note: 29 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q6: When you ride a bicycle, how often do you wear a helmet?

Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®
Do not ride abicycle % 125 - 10.7 134 13.7 84 135 16.0 125 - 115 - -
N 76 7 19 27 23 15 26 35 19 17 29 4 3
Never wear a helmet % 435 - 38.6 432 575 385 39.5 52.2 56.9 - 274 - -
N 258 13 68 81 95 68 72 115 87 49 69 17 15
Rarely wear a helmet % 15.2 - 21.3 124 12.9 17.8 15.0 12.8 15.6 - 17.8 - -
N 90 5 38 23 24 32 28 30 23 11 14 6 3
Sometimes wear a helmet % 115 - 9.2 16.5 54 124 134 87 7.2 - 14.2 - -
N 68 10 16 32 10 23 24 21 10 10 34 7 1
Most of the time wear a helmet % 8.8 - 9.7 6.9 55 12.8 8.8 4.5 6.0 - 13.8 - -
N 49 10 16 14 9 22 16 11 8 2 31 5 1
Always wear a helmet % 8.6 - 10.6 7.6 5.0 10.1 9.8 58 18 - 15.2 - -
N 52 8 19 15 10 20 17 15 3 5 35 6 1
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -
N 593 53 176 192 171 180 183 227 150 94 242 45 24

Note: 14 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q6: When you ride a bicycle, how often do you wear a helmet?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Do not ride abicycle % 233 - 19.9 245 30.0 190 242 274 235 343 194 - -
N 153 10 43 49 51 39 45 69 39 45 48 6 11
Never wear a helmet % 37.9 - 318 39.3 454 39.0 338 400 52.4 456 218 - -
N 239 26 64 75 73 80 64 92 89 59 53 12 20
Rarely wear a helmet % 115 - 15.6 118 7.9 118 104 124 114 7.8 135 - -
N 72 3 31 24 14 23 19 30 19 10 31 3 7
Sometimes wear a helmet % 7.9 - 75 6.5 6.9 9.6 6.6 75 6.0 22 10.9 - -
N 52 10 15 14 13 20 12 20 10 3 27 4 4
Most of the time wear a helmet % 10.0 - 12.6 9.4 54 116 116 6.8 35 75 16.4 - -
N 66 9 27 19 10 26 22 18 6 9 38 7 4
Always wear a helmet % 9.4 - 12.6 85 44 9.0 134 59 32 2.6 17.9 - -
N 59 9 25 17 8 19 25 15 5 3 40 4 4
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 641 67 205 198 169 207 187 244 168 129 237 36 50

Note: 11 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q7: When you rollerblade or ride a skateboard, how often do you wear a helmet?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Do not rollerblade/skateboard % 59.3 55.8 575 61.0 61.3 55.3 62.1 61.0 65.9 59.9 52.5 - -
N 761 66 218 239 216 210 231 298 213 137 253 58 14
Never wear a helmet % 255 218 239 255 29.0 258 232 26.9 26.5 29.3 22.1 - -
N 331 29 93 98 101 103 88 128 87 67 110 13 25
Rarely wear a helmet % 4.7 34 6.2 57 24 48 4.2 55 2.7 34 74 - -
N 62 5 24 24 9 21 14 27 9 8 35 4 3
Sometimes wear a helmet % 31 7.0 2.8 19 3.0 4.6 18 25 21 35 41 - -
N 40 8 11 7 11 18 7 12 7 8 19 1 1
Most of the time wear a helmet % 2.6 24 35 2.7 1.6 2.7 37 1.6 10 15 44 - -
N 33 3 13 11 6 10 14 9 3 3 20 4 2
Always wear a helmet % 48 9.6 6.2 33 2.7 6.8 5.0 25 17 23 9.4 - -
N 59 11 24 13 8 27 17 12 5 5 43 2 0
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,286 122 383 392 351 389 371 486 324 228 480 82 75

Note: 42 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q7: When you rollerblade or ride a skateboard, how often do you wear a helmet?

Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®
Do not rollerblade/skateboard % 59.5 - 55.3 61.2 60.6 58.4 59.4 60.8 67.6 - 52.7 - -
N 351 35 95 116 104 103 108 138 100 52 127 34 17
Never wear a helmet % 245 - 26.2 253 27.2 229 24.2 26.4 24.7 - 21.2 - -
N 145 5 a7 a7 46 41 45 58 38 29 52 6 7
Rarely wear a helmet % 4.6 - 6.3 51 2.8 32 6.1 4.6 20 - 7.8 - -
N 27 1 11 10 5 6 10 11 3 4 18 1 0
Sometimes wear a helmet % 36 - 23 19 49 48 20 39 19 - 53 - -
N 22 5 4 4 9 9 4 9 3 5 13 1 0
Most of the time wear a helmet % 2.6 - 36 24 11 4.1 2.0 15 13 - 3.7 - -
N 16 2 7 5 2 8 4 4 2 1 9 3 0
Always wear a helmet % 53 - 6.3 41 34 6.7 6.3 2.8 24 - 9.2 - -
N 29 5 11 8 5 12 10 7 3 3 21 1 0
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -
N 590 53 175 190 171 179 181 227 149 94 240 46 24

Note: 22 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q7: When you rollerblade or ride a skateboard, how often do you wear a helmet?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Do not rollerblade/skateboard % 58.7 - 59.3 60.9 61.8 50.9 64.2 61.3 64.2 63.1 51.9 - -
N 375 28 120 120 106 102 120 152 109 81 123 24 26
Never wear a helmet % 26.8 - 215 26.4 30.8 29.4 22,6 27.8 28.7 28.3 234 - -
N 173 24 45 51 52 61 43 67 48 37 57 7 18
Rarely wear a helmet % 48 - 6.1 53 22 6.7 23 5.6 29 29 6.7 - -
N 33 4 13 12 4 15 4 14 5 4 16 3 3
Sometimes wear a helmet % 24 - 33 18 0.9 45 1.6 11 23 21 2.8 - -
N 15 3 7 3 2 9 3 3 4 3 6 0 1
Most of the time wear a helmet % 2.8 - 34 31 2.2 12 54 19 0.7 19 53 - -
N 17 1 6 6 4 2 10 5 1 2 11 1 2
Always wear a helmet % 44 - 6.3 25 21 7.2 38 23 12 16 9.9 - -
N 27 6 13 5 3 15 7 5 2 2 22 1 0
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 640 66 204 197 171 204 187 246 169 129 235 36 50

Note: 14 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q8: How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Never % 18 4.0 0.7 1.6 2.8 14 17 18 2.8 34 04 - -
N 22 5 3 5 9 5 6 8 9 8 2 0 1
Rarely % 23 0.0 14 2.8 36 13 19 34 3.0 37 0.8 - -
N 31 0 5 12 12 5 7 16 10 9 4 1 3
Sometimes % 9.8 7.8 6.7 11.0 124 7.3 12.6 9.6 171 10.2 32 - -
N 120 10 25 39 40 28 14 45 55 23 17 8 4
Most of thetime % 19.7 18.0 22,6 16.4 20.2 21.7 18.9 18.3 22.0 24.8 15.8 - -
N 255 24 88 66 69 88 72 87 72 57 75 20 19
Always % 66.5 70.1 68.6 68.1 61.1 684 649 67.0 55.0 57.8 79.9 - -
N 865 84 265 273 220 268 243 330 179 132 386 53 a7
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,293 123 386 395 350 3% 372 486 325 229 484 82 74

Note: 28 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q8: How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?

Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®
Never % 22 - 0.6 20 38 25 17 19 44 - 04 - -
N 12 2 1 3 6 4 3 4 7 3 1 0 0
Rarely % 20 - 11 22 35 11 17 2.7 2.8 - 11 - -
N 11 0 2 4 5 2 3 5 4 2 3 0 0
Sometimes % 9.1 - 49 133 112 5.6 129 9.0 17.7 - 17 - -
N 52 2 8 23 19 9 22 21 25 13 5 4 2
Most of thetime % 19.0 - 258 141 17.3 229 16.9 171 17.6 - 18.2 - -
N 112 10 a7 28 27 14 31 37 26 25 12 11 5
Always % 67.8 - 67.6 68.5 64.1 678 66.8 693 575 - 78.6 - -
N 405 39 118 134 113 121 123 160 87 51 191 31 16
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -
N 592 53 176 192 170 180 182 227 149 94 242 46 23

Note: 14 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q8: How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Never % 14 - 04 12 19 0.3 17 13 13 38 05 - -
N 9 3 1 2 3 1 3 3 2 5 1 0 1
Rarely % 25 - 17 36 33 15 21 39 34 52 0.3 - -
N 17 0 3 8 6 3 4 10 6 7 1 1 2
Sometimes % 10.3 - 85 8.8 12.6 89 125 9.6 16.8 7.1 4.7 - -
N 61 8 17 16 18 18 22 21 29 9 11 4 2
Most of thetime % 20.5 - 19.9 19.0 23.7 20.9 20.9 20.0 26.0 233 134 - -
N 133 14 41 37 41 14 40 49 14 31 33 9 14
Always % 65.3 - 69.5 67.3 58.5 684 627 65.2 52.6 60.7 81.2 - -
N 424 42 144 135 103 142 118 163 89 78 191 22 31
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 644 67 206 198 171 208 187 246 170 130 237 36 50

Note: 10 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q9: Have you ever ridden in a car driven by someone who had been drinking al cohol ?

Total

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

Note: 45 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

Total

17.0

221
65.5

836
175

228
100.0

1,285

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

17.8

22
65.4

80
16.7

19
100.0

121

Age

12

124

49
70.1

263
175

68
100.0

380

13

175

69
66.0

259
16.6

67
100.0

395

14 0r
older

219

73
58.6

208
195

68
100.0

349

6th

12.9

53
69.6

266
175

68
100.0

387

Grade
7th 8th Black*

17.7 19.8 19.3
67 91 65
65.6 61.4 64.4
241 303 203
16.6 18.8 16.3
63 91 52
100.0 100.0 100.0
371 485 320

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

20.0

46
63.4

143
16.6

38
100.0

227

races* races*

15.3 - -
76 5 14
65.3 - -
310 67 44
19.4 - -
96 10 16
100.0 - -
482 82 74
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q9: Have you ever ridden in a car driven by someone who had been drinking al cohol ?

Male

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
males

14.2

87
68.7

403
171

100
100.0

590

Note: 22 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

10

36

53

Age

12

8.4

15
745

130
171

28
100.0

173

13

13.7

27
72.0

137
14.3

29
100.0

193

14 0r
older

212

35
57.4

100
213

35
100.0

170

6th

9.6

19
724

128
181

31
100.0

178

Grade

7th

138

25
725

132
138

25
100.0

182

8th

194

42
61.4

142
19.2

43
100.0

227

Black*

16.4

27
65.4

94
18.2

26
100.0

147

16

63

14

93

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*

12.4 - -
31 4 5
69.2 - -
165 38 15
18.4 - -
46 4 4
100.0 - -
242 46 24
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q9: Have you ever ridden in a car driven by someone who had been drinking al cohol ?

Female

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
females

19.9

123
61.9

395
18.2

119
100.0

637

Note: 20 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

41

12

65

Age

12

16.2

33
66.1

131
17.7

39
100.0

203

13

218

41
59.1

119
191

37
100.0

197

14 0r
older

234

37
59.1

102
175

31
100.0

170

6th

16.2

32
66.4

134
174

37
100.0

203

Grade

7th

221

42
59.0

108
189

36
100.0

186

8th

20.8

47
60.6

152
18.6

46
100.0

245

Black*

222

37
62.8

104
150

26
100.0

167

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

235

30
59.0

7
175

22
100.0

129

188

60.8

142
204

49
100.0

235

races*

36

races*

29

11

49

12



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q10: Have you ever carried aweapon, such as a gun, knife, or club?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 66 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

238

301
76.2

977
100.0

1,278

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

16.0

20
84.0

102
100.0

122

Age

12

205

74
79.5

305
100.0

379

13

229

87
771

302
100.0

389

14 0r
older

321

109
67.9

240
100.0

349

6th

19.0

71
81.0

318
100.0

389

Grade

7th

237

86
76.3

282
100.0

368

8th

279

130
721

350
100.0

480

Black*

20.8

66
79.2

253
100.0

319

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

18.6

43
814

183
100.0

226

28.6

134
714

100.0
479

races*

12

68

80

races*

22

53

75

13



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q10: Have you ever carried aweapon, such as a gun, knife, or club?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

319

188
68.1

393
100.0

581

Note: 43 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

11

41

52

Age

12

30.6

52
69.4

119
100.0

171

13

30.1

56
69.9

131
100.0

187

14 0r
older

40.3

69
59.7

101
100.0

170

6th

26.5

47
735

129
100.0

176

Grade

7th

324

56
67.6

122
100.0

178

8th

36.6

83
63.4

141
100.0

224

Black*

26.3

38
737

106
100.0

144

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

18

73

91

41.0

100
59.0

139
100.0

239

races*

races*

24

14



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q10: Have you ever carried aweapon, such as a gun, knife, or club?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

14.7

95
85.3

547
100.0

642

Note: 17 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

59

67

Age

12

10.2

20
89.8

185
100.0

205

13

14.9

29
85.1

168
100.0

197

14 0r
older

229

38
771

133
100.0

171

6th

11.2

23
88.8

184
100.0

207

Grade

7th

145

28
85.5

159
100.0

187

8th

184

43
81.6

202
100.0

245

Black*

158

27
84.2

142
100.0

169

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

16.9

23
831

107
100.0

130

14.0

32
86.0

204
100.0

236

races*

31

36

races*

43

50

15



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q11: Have you ever been in aphysical fight?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 53.2 426 51.6 51.1 60.7 55.8 483 53.3 73.4 50.9 35.9 - -

N 641 50 185 185 195 204 172 236 232 111 169 25 46
No % 46.8 57.4 484 489 39.3 44.2 51.7  46.7 26.6 491 64.1 - -

N 622 71 189 205 145 181 192 239 88 112 304 56 27
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,263 121 374 390 340 385 364 475 320 223 473 81 73

Note: 80 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q11: Have you ever been in aphysical fight?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

All
males

% 61.9
N 347
% 38.1
N 230
% 100.0
N 577

Note: 42 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

21

30

51

12

64.7

110
353

62
100.0

172

Age

13

59.1

106
40.9

83
100.0

189

14 0r
older

69.8

110
30.2

100.0
164

6th

63.0

109
37.0

67
100.0

176

Grade

7th

57.9

99
421

7
100.0

176

8th

64.2

136
35.8

86
100.0

222

Black*

81.2

120
188

27
100.0

147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

58

35

93

48.2

115
51.8

119
100.0

234

races*

15

30

45

races*

22

17



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q11: Have you ever been in aphysical fight?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

All
females
% 425
N 256
% 575
N 377
% 100.0
N 633

Note: 29 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

26

41

67

Age

12

391

75
60.9

125
100.0

200

13

41.6

75
58.4

121
100.0

196

14 0r
older

49.9

79
50.1

89
100.0

168

6th

47.0

90
53.0

113
100.0

203

Grade

7th

391

72
60.9

113
100.0

185

8th

40.4

91
59.6

151
100.0

242

Black*

64.8

106
35.2

61
100.0

167

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

39.8

50
60.2

76
100.0

126

220

52
78.0

182
100.0

234

races*

10

26

36

races*

29

21

50

18



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q12: Have you ever been in aphysical fight in which you were hurt and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Total
Total
Yes % 5.0
N 61
No % 95.0
N 1,205
Total % 100.0
N 1,266

Note: 81 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

6.7

93.3
114
100.0

122

Age

12

37

14
96.3

361
100.0

375

13

36

12
96.4

380
100.0

392

14 0r
older

74

23
92.6

317
100.0

6th

6.0

23
94.0

363
100.0

386

Grade

7th

35

13
96.5

353
100.0

366

8th

4.7

20
95.3

456
100.0

476

Black*

6.5

20
935

298
100.0

318

6.2

13
93.8

210
100.0

223

Race/Ethnicity

34

16
96.6

459
100.0

475

races*

81

82

races*

66

73

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q12: Have you ever been in aphysical fight in which you were hurt and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

49

27
95.1

552
100.0

579

Note: 43 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

52

Age

12

4.6

95.4
164
100.0

172

13

24

97.6
186
100.0

190

14 0r
older

7.3

11
92.7

153
100.0

164

6th

6.7

11
93.3

165
100.0

176

Grade
7th 8th
31 4.4
6 9
96.9 95.6
172 213
100.0 100.0
178 222

Black*

6.3

93.7
137
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88

93

41

10
95.9

225
100.0

235

races*

46

46

races*

20

22

20



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q12: Have you ever been in aphysical fight in which you were hurt and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

49

30
95.1

604
100.0

634

Note: 28 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

67

Age

12

2.8

97.2
194
100.0

200

13

50

95.0
189
100.0

197

14 0r
older

7.8

12
92.2

156
100.0

168

6th

55

12
94.5

192
100.0

204

Grade

7th

41

95.9
178
100.0

185

8th

53

11
94.7

232
100.0

243

Black*

6.4

10
93.6

156
100.0

166

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

6.8

93.2
118
100.0

126

2.7

97.3
229
100.0

235

races*

35

36

races*

45

50

21



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q13: Have you ever been bullied on school property?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 37.7 421 35.9 36.7 39.6 37.1 37.2 385 36.0 30.8 2.7 - -

N 491 52 138 145 142 150 138 187 118 71 206 28 36
No % 62.3 57.9 64.1 63.3 60.4 62.9 62.8 615 64.0 69.2 57.3 - -

N 797 70 245 249 208 242 234 297 206 157 275 55 38
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,288 122 383 3% 350 392 372 484 324 228 481 83 74

Note: 69 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q13: Have you ever been bullied on school property?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

311

184
68.9

408
100.0

592

Note: 30 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

21

32

53

12

28.3

49
717

128
100.0

177

Age

13

28.9

55
711

136
100.0

191

14 0r
older

338

59
66.2

111
100.0

170

6th

30.7

56
69.3

125
100.0

181

Grade

7th

295

53
70.5

129
100.0

182

8th

33.0

74
67.0

152
100.0

226

Black*

279

42
721

106
100.0

148

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

20

74

94

38.2

91
61.8

149
100.0

240

races*

47

races*

16

24

23



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q13: Have you ever been bullied on school property?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

44.6

286
55.4

355
100.0

641

Note: 30 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

30

36

66

Age

12

43.4

88
56.6

116
100.0

204

13

44.9

87
551

111
100.0

198

14 0r
older

46.4

80
53.6

91
100.0

171

6th

433

90
56.7

115
100.0

205

Grade

7th

4.7

83
55.3

104
100.0

187

8th

451

110
54.9

136
100.0

246

Black*

43.9

74
56.1

96
100.0

170

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

38.3

49
61.7

80
100.0

129

47.7

112
52.3

124
100.0

236

races*

15

21

36

races*

28

21

49

24



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q14: Have you ever been electronically bullied?

Total

Yes

No

Tota

Total
% 17.7
N 237
% 82.3
N 1,045
% 100.0
N 1,282

Note: 46 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

16.7

22
83.3

101
100.0

123

Age

12

16.4

63
83.6

316
100.0

379

13

16.5

67
835

327
100.0

394

14 0r
older

210

7
79.0

270
100.0

347

6th

16.7

69
83.3

322
100.0

391

Grade

7th

154

57
84.6

314
100.0

371

8th

20.8

103
79.2

378
100.0

481

Black*

16.4

83.6
267
100.0

321

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

145

36
85.5

193
100.0

229

20.7

102
79.3

378
100.0

480

races*

12

70

82

races*

16

58

74
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q14: Have you ever been electronically bullied?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

All
males
% 9.6
N 54
% 90.4
N 533
% 100.0
N 587

Note: 24 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

53

Age

12

113

18
88.7

157
100.0

175

13

8.7

16
91.3

175
100.0

191

14 0r
older

9.2

16
90.8

151
100.0

167

6th

11.8

20
88.2

160
100.0

180

Grade

7th

6.9

12
931

169
100.0

181

8th

101

22
89.9

201
100.0

223

Black*

116

17
88.4

130
100.0

147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

93

94

121

28
87.9

212
100.0

240

races*

43

46

races*

20

23

26



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q14: Have you ever been electronically bullied?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

26.4

174
73.6

466
100.0

Note: 16 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

18

49

67

Age

12

216

45
78.4

157
100.0

202

13

251

50
74.9

148
100.0

198

14 0r
older

34.7

60
65.3

111
100.0

171

6th

222

48
77.8

157
100.0

205

Grade

7th

242

45
75.8

142
100.0

187

8th

322

79
67.8

167
100.0

246

Black*

212

36
78.8

132
100.0

168

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

26.2

35
73.8

95
100.0

130

30.7

73
69.3

162
100.0

235

races*

27

36

races*

13

37

50

27



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q15: Have you ever serioudly thought about killing yourself?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 77 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

185

237
815

1,029
100.0

1,266

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

230

26
77.0

92
100.0

118

Age

12

15.2

60
84.8

321
100.0

381

13

17.7

69
82.3

318
100.0

387

14 0r
older

223

76
.7

266
100.0

342

6th

171

67
82.9

318
100.0

385

Grade

7th

184

70
81.6

298
100.0

368

8th

19.7

92
80.3

383
100.0

475

Black*

20.0

65
80.0

254
100.0

319

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

221

50
77.9

173
100.0

223

16.2

78
83.8

396
100.0

474

races*

72

80

races*

19

56

75
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q15: Have you ever serioudly thought about killing yourself?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

12.2

69
87.8

517
100.0

586

Note: 31 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

40

52

Age

12

114

20
88.6

156
100.0

176

13

10.3

19
89.7

169
100.0

188

14 0r
older

11.8

18
88.2

151
100.0

169

6th

14.8

28
85.2

152
100.0

180

Grade

7th

115

20
88.5

159
100.0

179

8th

9.7

20
90.3

205
100.0

225

Black*

144

21
85.6

124
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

13

80

93

10.8

25
89.2

216
100.0

241

races*

42

45

races*

21

24

29



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q15: Have you ever serioudly thought about killing yourself?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

246

155
75.4

470
100.0

625

Note: 38 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

51

63

Age

12

189

39
811

163
100.0

202

13

25.0

47
75.0

147
100.0

194

14 0r
older

353

57
64.7

107
100.0

164

6th

17.9

35
821

164
100.0

199

Grade

7th

248

48
75.2

138
100.0

186

8th

30.8

70
69.2

167
100.0

237

Black*

246

42
75.4

126
100.0

168

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

278

35
722

90
100.0

125

224

52
77.6

176
100.0

228

races*

30

35

races*

50

30



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q16: Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 79 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

114

147
88.6

1,120
100.0

1,267

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

8.3

91.7
107
100.0

116

Age

12

85

915
347
100.0

381

13

121

47
87.9

339
100.0

386

14 0r
older

156

53
84.4

292
100.0

6th

8.4

33
91.6

350
100.0

383

Grade

7th

11.8

88.2
323
100.0

367

8th

138

65
86.2

412
100.0

477

Black*

141

45
85.9

271
100.0

316

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

124

28
87.6

198
100.0

226

8.2

43
91.8

432
100.0

475

races*

72

79

races*

12

62

74

31



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q16: Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

7.1

45
92.9

539
100.0

584

Note: 36 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

47

50

Age

12

55

11
94.5

166
100.0

177

13

6.9

14
931

172
100.0

186

14 0r
older

9.8

17
90.2

153
100.0

170

6th

56

11
94.4

166
100.0

177

Grade

7th

6.6

12
934

167
100.0

179

8th

8.9

21
911

204
100.0

225

Black*

7.1

10
92.9

135
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

11

83

94

4.4

12
95.6

227
100.0

239

races*

39

45

races*

21

24

32



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q16: Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

16.0

96
84.0

530
100.0

626

Note: 38 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

57

63

Age

12

11.7

23
88.3

178
100.0

201

13

17.7

32
82.3

163
100.0

195

14 0r
older

225

35
775

131
100.0

166

6th

111

20
88.9

180
100.0

200

Grade

7th

17.3

32
82.7

153
100.0

185

8th

194

43
80.6

196
100.0

239

Black*

216

35
78.4

130
100.0

165

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

131

17
86.9

110
100.0

127

124

30
87.6

201
100.0

231

races*

races*

40

49

33



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q17: Have you ever tried to kill yourself?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 6.1 36 4.6 7.0 6.9 4.6 7.6 53 54 9.9 4.0 - -

N 80 5 18 27 24 20 29 25 18 22 19 3 6
No % 93.9 9.4 95.4 93.0 93.1 954 924 947 94.6 90.1 96.0 - -

N 1,195 114 364 363 322 364 342 455 301 202 459 78 69
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,275 119 382 390 346 384 371 480 319 224 478 81 75

Note: 69 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County
Detail Tables - Weighted Data
Q17: Have you ever tried to kill yourself?
Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 31 - 4.2 33 19 39 35 18 05 - 2.7 - -

N 20 1 8 7 4 8 7 5 1 7 6 3 1
No % 96.9 - 95.8 96.7 98.1 96.1 965 982 99.5 - 97.3 - -

N 567 51 167 183 165 170 175 220 144 86 235 43 23
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -

N 587 52 175 190 169 178 182 225 145 93 241 46 24

Note: 30 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q17: Have you ever tried to kill yourself?

Female

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

All
females

8.6

52
91.4

580
100.0

632

Note: 33 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

51

10
94.9

193
100.0

203

13

10.8

19
89.2

177
100.0

196

14 0r
older

121

19
87.9

149
100.0

168

6th

4.8

10
95.2

190
100.0

200

Grade

7th

12.0

22
88.0

164
100.0

186

8th

8.7

19
91.3

224
100.0

243

Black*

9.9

16
90.1

152
100.0

168

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

119

15
88.1

111
100.0

126

57

13
94.3

220
100.0

233

races*

35

35

races*

45

50

36



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q18: Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 61 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

101

135
89.9

1,136
100.0

1,271

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

6.5

935
113
100.0

121

Age

12

41

17
95.9

361
100.0

378

13

11.9

45
88.1

100.0
390

14 0r
older

175

61
825

282
100.0

6th

6.4

27
93.6

357
100.0

384

Grade

7th

9.0

33
91.0

336
100.0

369

8th

14.0

67
86.0

411
100.0

478

Black*

9.2

29
90.8

286
100.0

315

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

156

84.4
186
100.0

220

8.3

43
91.7

439
100.0

482

races*

76

83

races*

14

59

73

37



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q18: Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

8.7

53
91.3

529
100.0

582

Note: 32 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

53

Age

12

31

96.9
170
100.0

176

13

10.0

18
90.0

169
100.0

187

14 0r
older

16.7

27
83.3

138
100.0

165

6th

41

95.9
171
100.0

179

Grade

7th

8.6

14
91.4

165
100.0

179

8th

133

29
86.7

192
100.0

221

Black*

9.9

14
90.1

130
100.0

144

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

11

79

90

6.7

18
93.3

222
100.0

240

races*

43

47

races*

18

22

38
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Delaware Middle School Survey
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q18: Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

116

7
88.4

557
100.0

634

Note: 20 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

60

65

12

52

11
94.8

189
100.0

200

Age

13

141

27
85.9

171
100.0

198

14 0r
older

19.3

80.7
135
100.0

169

6th

8.8

18
91.2

181
100.0

199

Grade

7th

9.7

19
90.3

168
100.0

187

8th

156

38
84.4

207
100.0

245

Black*

8.8

15
91.2

150
100.0

165

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

17.6

22
824

103
100.0

125

10.3

25
89.7

212
100.0

237

races*

33

36

races*

10

40

50

39
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q19: How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Never smoked a cigarette % 94.7 97.8 975 94.8 89.8 9.5 943 93.7 96.5 90.6 94.8 - -
N 1,186 117 358 368 309 361 345 448 302 195 453 79 68
8 yearsold or younger % 0.8 0.0 0.3 0.7 17 04 11 04 0.7 15 0.0 - -
N 10 0 1 2 6 2 4 2 2 3 0 1 2
9yearsold % 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 - -
N 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10yearsold % 0.7 14 0.8 04 0.6 12 04 05 04 14 0.9 - -
N 8 2 3 1 2 5 1 2 1 3 4 0 0
11 yearsold % 13 0.0 0.9 15 24 0.8 20 13 10 0.9 18 - -
N 17 0 4 5 8 3 8 6 3 2 9 0 2
12 yearsold % 1.0 0.0 05 18 12 0.9 0.8 14 0.6 2.8 0.9 - -
N 13 0 2 7 4 4 3 6 2 6 4 1 0
13 yearsold or older % 15 0.0 0.0 0.9 43 0.0 13 2.7 0.9 2.8 14 - -
N 21 0 0 4 15 0 5 14 3 6 8 0 2
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,256 120 368 387 344 376 366 478 313 215 479 81 74

Note: 111 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q19: How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

Male

Never smoked a cigarette

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

96.3

552

0.9

0.0

05

0.9

05

0.9

100.0
574

Note: 58 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

53

Age

12 13
98.8 97.1
169 179
0.0 14
0 2
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.6 0.0
1 0
0.0 11
0 2
0.6 0.0
1 0
0.0 04
0 1
100.0 100.0
171 184

14 0r
older

90.3

150

18

0.0

12

22

14

32

100.0
165

6th

98.4

171

04

0.0

0.6

0.0

05

0.0

100.0
174

Grade

7th

95.3

170

17

0.0

0.0

14

0.3

13

100.0
178

8th

94.9

209

05

0.0

0.9

14

0.7

16

100.0
220

Black*

96.2

138

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.9

0.7

13

100.0
143

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

85

96.9

232

0.0

0.0

12

15

0.0

0.3

100.0
240

races*

45

races*

24

41
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q19: How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

Female

Never smoked a cigarette

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

All
females

93.2

584
0.6

0.2

0.7

19

12
15

10
18

13
100.0

628

Note: 42 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12 13
96.2 92.2
187 184
05 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.9 0.9
2 1
19 19
4 3
05 37
1 7
0.0 14
0 3
100.0 100.0
195 198

14 0r
older

88.7

150

16

0.0

0.0

29

10

57
10
100.0

170

6th

94.7

185

0.3

05

14

17

14

0.0

100.0
196

Grade

7th

93.3

172

0.6

0.0

0.8

2.7

12

14

100.0
185

8th

92.2

227

04

0.0

0.0

13

21

4.0
10
100.0

246

Black*

96.6

158

0.6

0.0

0.8

12

04

05

100.0
164

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88.7

111

0.8

0.0

15

17

39

33

100.0
125

92.3

216

0.0

05

05

21

20

2.7

100.0
234

races*

36

races*

49

42
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q20: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
0 days % 98.3 99.2 99.5 98.8 96.2 99.0 985 982 99.6 96.0 98.3 - -
N 1,231 119 370 377 329 370 358 467 314 204 471 79 72
1or2days % 0.7 0.8 0.3 04 14 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.0 21 0.8 - -
N 9 1 1 2 5 3 3 3 0 4 4 1 0
3to5days % 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 10 0.2 04 04 04 0.9 01 - -
N 4 0 1 0 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
6to 9 days % 0.2 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 04 - -
N 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
10 to 19 days % 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 05 0.0 0.2 04 0.0 05 0.2 - -
N 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0
20 to 29 days % 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.2 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
All 30 days % 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 - -
N 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,254 120 372 382 342 374 364 476 315 212 480 81 73

Note: 110 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q20: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®
0 days % 98.7 - 99.4 99.6 95.9 995 984 985 99.2 - 99.3 - -
N 565 52 169 184 159 170 176 217 143 83 237 14 23
1or2days % 04 - 0.6 0.0 10 05 0.8 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 - -
N 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
3to5days % 04 - 0.0 0.0 15 0.0 0.8 04 0.8 - 0.0 - -
N 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
6to 9 days % 01 - 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 - 0.3 - -
N 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 to 19 days % 01 - 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 - 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 to 29 days % 01 - 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 0.0 04 0.0 - 0.3 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
All 30 days % 0.2 - 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -
N 574 52 170 185 166 171 179 221 144 87 239 46 23

Note: 56 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q20: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0 days % 98.1 - 99.6 97.9 96.2 986 985 978 100.0 96.5 97.0 - -
N 613 65 198 188 161 195 179 238 165 117 229 35 48
1or2days % 0.9 - 0.0 0.9 20 10 05 13 0.0 17 17 - -
N 6 1 0 2 3 2 1 3 0 2 4 0 0
3to5days % 0.3 - 04 0.0 05 05 0.0 04 0.0 0.9 03 - -
N 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
6to 9 days % 0.2 - 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 05 - -
N 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 to 19 days % 0.3 - 0.0 05 0.6 0.0 04 05 0.0 0.9 04 - -
N 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
20 to 29 days % 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All 30 days % 0.2 - 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 625 66 199 192 167 198 182 243 165 121 236 35 49

Note: 42 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q21: During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Did not smoke cigarettes % 98.3 99.2 99.5 98.8 96.1 99.0 985 982 99.6 95.9 98.3 - -
N 1,222 118 367 373 328 366 359 462 311 203 467 79 72
Lessthan 1 cigarette % 0.6 0.8 0.2 0.2 14 05 05 0.8 0.0 14 0.8 - -
N 8 1 1 1 5 2 2 4 0 3 4 1 0
1 cigarette % 0.7 0.0 0.3 05 15 05 0.6 0.8 04 1.6 05 - -
N 9 0 1 2 5 2 2 4 1 3 3 1 0
2to 5 cigarettes % 0.3 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 04 - -
N 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
6 to 10 cigarettes % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 to 20 cigarettes % 01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
More than 20 cigarettes % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 05 0.0 - -
N 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,245 119 369 378 341 370 365 471 312 211 476 81 73

Note: 136 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q21: During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

Male

Did not smoke cigarettes

Lessthan 1 cigarette

1 cigarette

2to 5 cigarettes

6 to 10 cigarettes

11 to 20 cigarettes

More than 20 cigarettes

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

98.6

560

0.2

0.8

01

0.0

0.0

0.2

100.0
569

Note: 69 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

Age

12 13
99.4 99.6
169 180
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.6 0.0
1 0
0.0 04
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
170 181

14 0r
older

95.9

159

10

25

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.6

100.0
166

6th

99.5

168

0.0

05

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
169

Grade

7th

98.4

176

05

11

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
179

8th

98.5

214

0.3

0.8

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
218

Black*

99.1

140

0.0

0.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
141

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

86

99.3

236

0.0

0.3

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
238

races*

46

races*

23

47
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q21: During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Did not smoke cigarettes % 98.1 - 99.6 97.9 96.2 985 985 978 100.0 96.5 97.0 - -
N 610 65 196 188 160 193 180 236 165 117 226 35 48
Lessthan 1 cigarette % 0.9 - 04 04 20 10 05 14 0.0 17 17 - -
N 6 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 0 2 4 0 0
1 cigarette % 04 - 0.0 10 05 05 0.0 0.9 0.0 10 0.7 - -
N 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
2to 5 cigarettes % 0.2 - 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 05 - -
N 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
6 to 10 cigarettes % 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 to 20 cigarettes % 01 - 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
More than 20 cigarettes % 0.2 - 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 622 66 197 192 166 196 183 241 165 121 233 35 49

Note: 53 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q22: During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes?

Total

Did not smoke cigarettes

Store or gas station

| got them on the Internet

Someone el se bought them

Borrowed/bummed them

A person 18 or older gave me

Took them from store/family

Some other way

Tota

Note: 143 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

98.3

1,216

0.2

01

0.3

01

0.3

05

0.3

100.0
1,238

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

99.2

117

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.8

100.0
118

12

99.5

366

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.2

0.0

100.0
368

Age

13

99.0

374

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.0

0.2

0.2

0.2

100.0
378

14 0r
older

95.9

325

05

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.6

14

0.8

100.0
338

6th

99.2

363

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.2

0.3

100.0
366

Grade
7th 8th
98.2 98.3
359 460
04 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.3 0.2
1 1
0.0 0.2
0 1
0.2 04
1 2
05 04
2 2
04 04
2 2
100.0 100.0
366 468

Black*

99.3

309

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.0

100.0
311

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

96.4

199

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

11

15

10

100.0
206

98.3

468

0.0

0.0

04

0.2

04

04

04

100.0
477

races*

80

races*

73

49
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q22: During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes?

Male

Did not smoke cigarettes

Store or gas station

| got them on the Internet

Someone el se bought them

Borrowed/bummed them

A person 18 or older gave me

Took them from store/family

Some other way

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

98.5

556

0.3

0.0

0.0

01

0.2

04

05

100.0
565

Note: 80 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12 13
99.4 99.6
167 181
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.6 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 04
0 1
100.0 100.0
168 182

14 0r
older

95.4

157

11

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.0

14

15

100.0
164

6th

99.4

165

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.0

0.0

100.0
166

Grade

7th

97.8

176

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.8

100.0
180

8th

98.7

213

0.0

0.0

0.0

04

0.0

0.0

0.8

100.0
216

Black*

98.5

140

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.7

0.0

100.0
142

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

83

99.3

235

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.3

100.0
237

races*

45

races*

23

50
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q22: During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes?

Female

Did not smoke cigarettes

Store or gas station

| got them on the Internet

Someone el se bought them

Borrowed/bummed them

A person 18 or older gave me

Took them from store/family

Some other way

Tota

All
females

98.3

610

0.0

0.2

0.3

0.0

04

0.6

0.2

100.0
621

Note: 49 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

66

Age

12 13
99.6 98.4
196 188
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.7
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 05
0 1
04 04
1 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
197 191

14 0r
older

96.2

160

0.0

0.7

05

0.0

12

14

0.0

100.0
166

6th

99.0

193

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

05

05

100.0
195

Grade

7th

98.5

180

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.0

04

05

0.0

100.0
183

8th

97.8

236

0.0

0.0

04

0.0

0.9

0.9

0.0

100.0
241

Black*

100.0

163

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
163

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

97.4

117

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.9

17

0.0

100.0
120

97.0

228

0.0

0.0

0.9

0.0

0.8

0.9

05

100.0
235

races*

35

races*

49

51



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q23: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi Garrett,
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

Total

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

Note: 76 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

98.5
1,248
05
04
01
01

01

0.3

100.0
1,267

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

99.3

119

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
120

Age

12 13
99.5 98.3
372 381
0.3 0.7
1 3
0.0 0.9
0 3
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.2 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
374 387

14 0r
older

97.1

339

0.9

0.3

05

0.0

0.3

0.9

100.0

6th

98.8

374

0.7

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.2

100.0
379

Grade

7th

98.4

363

0.8

05

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
369

8th

99.1

475

0.2

0.3

0.0

0.2

0.2

0.0

100.0
479

Black*

98.7

313

0.6

0.3

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
317

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

96.7

212

10

0.9

0.0

0.0

05

0.9

100.0
219

99.1

480

04

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0

races*

races*

73

52



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q23: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi Garrett,
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

Male

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

98.1

567

0.8

0.6

0.3

0.0

0.2

0.2

100.0
578

Note: 46 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

Age

12 13
100.0 97.2
171 181
0.0 1.0
0 2
0.0 18
0 3
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
171 186

14 0r
older

96.0

163

18

0.0

10

0.0

0.6

0.6

100.0
169

6th

98.9

170

04

0.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
172

Grade

7th

97.2

175

15

05

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
180

8th

98.6

220

04

05

0.0

0.0

05

0.0

100.0
223

Black*

97.9

144

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

87

98.4

237

0.8

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
241

races*

46

races*

23

53



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q23: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi Garrett,
Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0 days % 9.1 - 99.5 99.5 98.2 98.7 99.6 100.0 99.4 96.8 100.0 - -
N 628 66 199 195 167 199 185 243 164 123 238 36 48
1or2days % 0.3 - 05 05 0.0 10 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.8 0.0 - -
N 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3to5days % 0.3 - 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.0 04 0.0 0.0 17 0.0 - -
N 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
6to 9 days % 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 to 19 days % 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 to 29 days % 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 - -
N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All 30 days % 0.3 - 0.0 0.0 12 04 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 - -
N 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 634 67 200 196 170 202 186 243 165 127 238 36 49

Note: 22 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q24: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

Total

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

Note: 79 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

97.4

1,233
13

16
0.3
0.3
01

0.3

0.3

100.0
1,265

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

100.0

120

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
120

Age

12 13
99.0 97.9
370 380
0.6 13
2 5
0.0 0.2
0 1
0.3 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.2
0 1
0.0 04
0 1
0.2 0.0
1 0
100.0 100.0
374 388

14 0r
older

94.5

329

23

11

0.8

0.0

0.7

0.6

100.0
346

6th

98.2

373

0.8

04

0.3

0.0

0.3

0.0

100.0
380

Grade

7th

98.2

363

0.9

04

0.2

0.0

0.3

0.0

100.0
370

8th

96.6

464

19

0.2

04

0.2

0.2

05

100.0
478

Black*

96.6

310

16

04

0.3

0.0

0.9

0.2

100.0
321

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

95.7

209

30

0.9

05

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
218

98.9

477

04

0.2

0.3

0.2

0.0

0.0

100.0
483

races*

81

races*

73

55



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q24: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

Male

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

97.7

563

10

05

01

0.0

04

0.2

100.0
576

Note: 48 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

Age

12 13
99.4 98.2
170 183
0.6 0.7
1 1
0.0 04
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.7
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
171 186

14 0r
older

94.1

158

23

16

05

0.0

0.8

0.7

100.0
167

6th

98.4

170

05

04

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.0

100.0
173

Grade

7th

97.8

175

0.8

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.6

0.0

100.0
179

8th

96.9

216

17

04

04

0.0

0.0

05

100.0
222

Black*

96.1

143

13

0.8

0.0

0.0

13

05

100.0
149

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

86

99.4

238

0.0

0.3

0.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
240

races*

45

races*

23

56



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q24: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

Female

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

97.7

620

14

01

04

0.2

0.0

0.2

100.0
634

Note: 21 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

66

Age

12 13
98.9 975
198 192
0.6 20
1 4
0.0 0.0
0 0
05 0.0
1 0
0.0 05
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
200 197

14 0r
older

95.2

163

25

05

11

0.0

0.0

0.7

100.0
170

6th

98.0

197

11

04

0.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
201

Grade

7th

98.6

185

10

0.0

04

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
188

8th

97.0

237

22

0.0

04

05

0.0

0.0

100.0
243

Black*

97.5

162

19

0.0

0.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
166

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

96.0

122

25

0.7

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
127

98.3

234

0.9

0.0

0.3

04

0.0

0.0

100.0
238

races*

36

races*

49

57



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q25: Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?

Total
Total
Yes % 16.9
N 211
No % 83.1
N 1,037
Total % 100.0
N 1,248

Note: 92 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

9.2

12
90.8

105
100.0

117

Age

12

114

38
88.6

324
100.0

362

13

17.6

65
824

320
100.0

385

14 0r
older

26.0

89
74.0

259
100.0

6th

10.9

38
89.1

328
100.0

366

Grade

7th

16.6

59
834

308
100.0

367

8th

227

106
77.3

373
100.0

479

Black*

20.3

79.7
249
100.0

313

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

211

46
78.9

172
100.0

218

13.7

68
86.3

412
100.0

480

races*

72

78

races*

15

55

70

58



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q25: Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

18.0

99
82.0

472
100.0

571

Note: 46 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

46

49

12

14.7

23
85.3

143
100.0

166

Age

13

18.7

32
81.3

152
100.0

184

14 0r
older

26.2

41
73.8

130
100.0

171

6th

125

20
875

145
100.0

165

Grade

7th

18.6

31
814

148
100.0

179

8th

224

46
77.6

178
100.0

224

Black*

241

35
75.9

109
100.0

144

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

18

69

87

151

37
84.9

201
100.0

238

races*

races*

21

23

59



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q25: Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

15.2

100
84.8

525
100.0

625

Note: 34 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

57

65

Age

12

8.2

15
91.8

179
100.0

194

13

16.8

33
83.2

164
100.0

197

14 0r
older

248

75.2
124
100.0

168

6th

9.0

17
91.0

179
100.0

196

Grade

7th

14.9

28
85.1

157
100.0

185

8th

220

55
78.0

188
100.0

243

Black*

16.2

27
83.8

136
100.0

163

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

20.0

26
80.0

100
100.0

126

12.2

30
87.8

207
100.0

237

races*

races*

13

33

46

60



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q26: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic vapor product?

Total

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

Note: 118 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

91.9

1,146
50

58
12

15
10

13
0.3
04

0.3

100.0
1,243

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

94.4

107

49

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
114

Age

12 13
94.6 91.0
341 356
43 58
14 21
0.8 13
3 5
0.3 1.0
1 4
0.0 0.3
0 1
0.0 0.6
0 2
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
359 389

14 0r
older

88.3

307
54

17

23

20

0.9

0.7

04

100.0

6th

93.6

4.7

16

12

05

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
362

Grade
7th 8th
91.8 90.4
342 432
6.4 4.2
22 20
04 23
2 9
0.2 22
1 10
0.3 0.6
1 3
0.6 0.2
2 1
0.3 0.0
1 0
100.0 100.0
371 475

Black*

89.6

280
6.3

19

23

0.7

0.2

0.9

0.0

100.0
313

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88.7

193
81

17

13

15

0.0

05

0.0

100.0
217

93.8

449
4.0

19

0.2

13

0.6

0.0

0.0

100.0
479

races*

7

races*

70

61



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q26: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic vapor product?

Male

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

91.3

524
51

26

12

11

05

0.6

0.2

100.0
570

Note: 64 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

47

Age

12 13
924 91.2
154 173
7.0 41
11 7
0.0 14
0 2
0.6 15
1 3
0.0 0.6
0 1
0.0 11
0 2
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
166 188

14 0r
older

87.4

150

52

29

18

12

0.8

0.7

100.0
168

6th

925

151

58

11

0.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
163

Grade

7th

90.9

168
6.3

10

0.0

05

0.6

13

0.6

100.0
183

8th

91.0

204

32

26

24

0.9

0.0

0.0

100.0
222

Black*

87.9

128

6.0

33

10

05

13

0.0

100.0
146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88

93.2

221
4.3

10

0.0

16

0.9

0.0

0.0

100.0
237

races*

races*

62
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Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q26: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic vapor product?

Female

0 days

1or2days

3to5days

6to 9 days

10to 19 days

20to 29 days

All 30 days

Tota

%

All
females

92.8

574
51

31

12

0.6

01

0.2

0.0

100.0
619

Note: 45 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12 13
96.7 90.6
185 178
17 7.6
3 14
1.6 13
3 3
0.0 05
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
100.0 100.0
191 196

14 0r
older

90.7

151

53

10

18

05

0.7

0.0

100.0
167

6th

95.1

184

36

13

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
193

Grade

7th

92.7

171
6.5

12

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
185

8th

90.7

219
51

12

16

18

04

05

0.0

100.0
241

Black*

91.5

147
6.3

10

13

05

0.0

05

0.0

100.0
161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

90.4

112
81

10

15

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
124

94.3

223

38

05

11

0.3

0.0

0.0

100.0
237

races*

33

races*

46

63



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q27: Have you ever had adrink of acohol, other than afew sips?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 214 12.6 154 215 31.9 154 194 282 23.8 304 17.2 - -

N 272 16 54 83 110 57 70 134 72 69 87 11 17
No % 78.6 87.4 84.6 785 68.1 846 806 718 76.2 69.6 82.8 - -

N 958 99 310 296 228 307 289 338 232 146 387 69 54
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,230 115 364 379 338 364 359 472 304 215 474 80 71

Note: 168 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q27: Have you ever had adrink of acohol, other than afew sips?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

20.6

116
79.4

100.0
559

Note: 87 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

42

48

Age

12

158

24
84.2

139
100.0

163

13

198

36
80.2

147
100.0

183

14 0r
older

312

50
68.8

114
100.0

164

6th

144

23
85.6

140
100.0

163

Grade

7th

189

32
811

143
100.0

175

8th

281

59
71.9

159
100.0

218

Black*

26.0

36
74.0

101
100.0

137

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

85

18.0

82.0
190
100.0

234

races*

41

46

races*

18

22

65
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q27: Have you ever had adrink of acohol, other than afew sips?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

216

142
78.4

478
100.0

620

Note: 68 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

14.9

29
85.1

169
100.0

198

13

234

46
76.6

146
100.0

192

14 0r
older

335

58
66.5

107
100.0

165

6th

16.1

32
83.9

164
100.0

196

Grade

7th

198

37
80.2

144
100.0

181

8th

28.8

72
712

169
100.0

241

Black*

221

35
77.9

126
100.0

161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

345

45
65.5

80
100.0

125

16.8

43
83.2

192
100.0

235

races*

races*

12

36

48

66
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q28: How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than afew sips?

Total

Never drank alcohol

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

Note: 253 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
N

Total

78.7

931
36

45
15

18
18

21
34

40
4.8

61
6.1

79
100.0

1,195

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

88.3

94

56

2.8

0.9

24

0.0

0.0

100.0
108

12

85.2

300
23

12

29

53

17
31

11
0.0

100.0
349

13

78.4

288
41

15
13

0.9

33

14
8.4

32
35

12
100.0

370

14 0r
older

67.7

225
4.0

14
19

17

15

4.7

17
184

62
100.0

335

6th

84.6

292
37

14
21
25
4.6

16
23

0.2

100.0
346

Grade
7th 8th
80.9 716
282 333
4.3 25
15 13
0.6 21
2 9
14 14
5 7
35 2.4
12 12
55 6.8
20 32
3.7 13.2
13 60
100.0 100.0
349 466

Black*

76.2

225
2.8

25

24

4.2

12
39

11
8.0

25
100.0

295

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

69.4

138
6.6

13
31

18

4.8

10
6.2

14
81

18
100.0

204

82.8

384
25

12
0.8

16

2.7

13
55

27
41

23
100.0

470

races*

75

races*

70

67
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q28: How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than afew sips?

Male

Never drank alcohol

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

79.5

429
4.2

24
18

17

29

15
49

28
50

28
100.0

541

Note: 129 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

45

Age

12 13
84.6 80.4
134 142
33 5.0
5 9
1.6 10
2 2
38 11
5 2
37 2.6
5 5
3.0 84
5 15
0.0 1.6
0 2
100.0 100.0
156 177

14 0r
older

68.4

112

45

2.8

0.6

19

4.8

171
26
100.0

162

6th

85.5

133

36

23

36

31

18

0.0

100.0
155

Grade

7th

81.9

137
57

10

0.0

11

34

49

30

100.0
166

8th

718

158
25

30

05

21

8.1

17
11.9

24
100.0

217

Black*

745

100

23

4.3

18

32

4.3

9.6
14
100.0

135

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

80

82.2

188

31

0.8

20

29

6.5

16
25

100.0
231

races*

41

races*

22

68
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q28: How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than afew sips?

Female

Never drank alcohol

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

All
females

78.3

466
30

19
14

19

12
41

24
50

32
6.3

43
100.0

605

Note: 106 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

61

Age

12 13
85.4 76.3
163 143
15 34
3 6
0.8 18
2 3
22 0.7
4 2
6.9 41
12 9
32 87
6 17
0.0 51
0 9
100.0 100.0
190 189

14 0r
older

66.2

106

37

11

31

12

4.8

199

100.0
164

6th

84.1
157
34
19
15
58
10
2.7

05

100.0
187

Grade

7th

80.1

143

31

13

16

37

6.2

12
4.0

100.0
180

8th

70.6

165

2.7

11

25

2.8

58

15
144

100.0
237

Black*

77.6

121

34

0.8

30

54

37

6.0
10
100.0

155

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

65.5

76
35

49

12

6.8

8.9

11
9.3

12
100.0

119

831

191
20

0.8

13

25

4.4

11
59

16
100.0

234

races*

races*

69
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q29: Have you ever used marijuana?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 108 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

9.9

122
90.1

1,136
100.0

1,258

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

38

96.2
114
100.0

119

Age

12

25

975
361
100.0

370

13

10.4

38
89.6

352
100.0

390

14 0r
older

205

63
79.5

279
100.0

342

6th

33

13
96.7

359
100.0

372

Grade

7th

74

25
92.6

100.0
369

8th

17.6

75
824

100.0
479

Black*

14.3

46
85.7

266
100.0

312

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

7.6

17
924

202
100.0

219

7.0

36
93.0

100.0

races*

75

80

races*

72

70
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q29: Have you ever used marijuana?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

95

90.5
523
100.0

577

Note: 54 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

49

Age

12

15

98.5
171
100.0

173

13

10.3

19
89.7

171
100.0

190

14 0r
older

228

33
7.2

131
100.0

164

6th

14

98.6
170
100.0

172

Grade

7th

6.7

11
93.3

169
100.0

180

8th

205

40
79.5

183
100.0

223

Black*

153

24
84.7

122
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88

7.1

19
92.9

222
100.0

241

races*

42

45

races*

22

22

71
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Q29: Have you ever used marijuana?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

9.2

56
90.8

572
100.0

628

Note: 42 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

67

Age

12

37

96.3
188
100.0

195

13

10.7

19
89.3

177
100.0

196

14 0r
older

16.6

26
834

143
100.0

169

6th

51

10
94.9

185
100.0

195

Grade

7th

8.2

14
91.8

172
100.0

186

8th

134

30
86.6

214
100.0

244

Black*

12.2

19
87.8

141
100.0

160

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

9.6

12
90.4

114
100.0

126

6.7

16
93.3

222
100.0

238

races*

33

35

races*

42

49

72
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Q30: How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

Total

Never tried marijuana

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

Note: 135 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

90.2

1,131
04

0.6

0.6

16

17
23

29
4.3

56
100.0

1,252

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

96.9

113

0.7

16

0.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
117

Age

12 13
97.2 89.9
363 347
04 0.0
1 0
0.3 0.0
1 0
0.2 0.8
1 2
1.6 23
6 7
0.3 38
1 14
0.0 33
0 14
100.0 100.0
373 384

14 0r
older

79.7

279
0.9

0.8

0.8

14

38

12
124

38
100.0

342

6th

96.4

360

0.7

10

0.3

12

0.0

04

100.0
374

Grade

7th

93.3

342

0.0

0.0

10

21

25

12

100.0
365

8th

821

401
0.3

04

0.6

16

4.3

18
10.8

46
100.0

477

Black*

85.8

268
04

05

0.7

32

10
33

11
6.0

20
100.0

314

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

924

199

05

14

0.0

05

23

31

100.0
216

93.0

446

0.0

05

04

12

16

33
18
100.0

482

races*

78

races*

71

73
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Q30: How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

Male

Never tried marijuana

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

90.7

519
0.2

04

0.6

18

17

10
4.6

27
100.0

572

Note: 73 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

Age

12 13
98.5 90.3
170 169
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.7 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.7
0 1
0.8 31
1 5
0.0 23
0 4
0.0 36
0 8
100.0 100.0
172 187

14 0r
older

7.4

131

0.8

05

16

23

37

13.7
19
100.0

164

6th

98.6

168

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

100.0
170

Grade

7th

94.1

168

0.0

0.0

12

20

14

12

100.0
178

8th

79.4

182

0.6

04

0.7

2.8

37

124
24
100.0

222

Black*

84.8

123

0.0

0.0

0.7

41

23

81
13
100.0

147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

85

92.8

221

0.0

0.6

0.3

12

16

35
10
100.0

240

races*

43

races*

22

74
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Q30: How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

Female

Never tried marijuana

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

91.0

572
0.7

0.3

05

14

29

17
33

22
100.0

627

Note: 48 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

66

Age

12 13
96.2 89.2
191 174
0.7 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.9
0 1
25 14
5 2
05 55
1 10
0.0 3.0
0 6
100.0 100.0
198 193

14 0r
older

83.7

143

11

05

0.0

0.6

41

9.9
16
100.0

169

6th

94.4

188

15

0.9

0.6

17

0.0

0.9

100.0
199

Grade

7th

924

171

0.0

0.0

0.8

21

36

11

100.0
184

8th

86.5

212
0.0

0.0

0.0

04

51

11
8.0

18
100.0

242

Black*

88.0

142

0.8

0.0

0.8

24

4.4

36

100.0
161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

90.6

114

0.8

0.7

0.0

0.8

31

39

100.0
126

93.3

221

0.0

05

05

13

17

2.7

100.0
237

races*

35

races*

48

75
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q31: Have you ever used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 67 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

10

13
99.0

1,255
100.0

1,268

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

0.7

99.3
119
100.0

120

12

0.3

99.7
369
100.0

370

Age

13

0.3

99.7
387
100.0

388

14 0r
older

26

97.4
342
100.0

351

6th

04

99.6
377
100.0

379

Grade

7th

0.8

99.2
363
100.0

366

8th

12

98.8
478
100.0

483

Black*

0.9

99.1
317
100.0

320

19

4
98.1

216
100.0

220

Race/Ethnicity

04

2
99.6

481
100.0

483

races*

80

82

races*

72

72

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

76



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County
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Q31: Have you ever used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

0.9

99.1
579
100.0

585

Note: 34 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

51

12

0.6

99.4
171
100.0

172

Age

13

0.0

100.0
189
100.0

189

14 0r
older

29

97.1
167
100.0

172

6th

05

99.5
173
100.0

174

Grade

7th

11

98.9
179
100.0

181

8th

0.8

99.2
225
100.0

227

Black*

11

98.9
149
100.0

151

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88

90

0.0

100.0
241
100.0

241

races*

45

46

races*

22

22

77
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Q31: Have you ever used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

0.7

99.3
623
100.0

628

Note: 28 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

65

66

12

0.0

100.0
196
100.0

196

Age

13

0.0

100.0
194
100.0

194

14 0r
older

24

97.6
166
100.0

170

6th

0.3

99.7
198
100.0

199

Grade

7th

04

99.6
181
100.0

182

8th

10

99.0
242
100.0

244

Black*

0.0

100.0
163
100.0

163

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

17

98.3
123
100.0

125

0.9

99.1
235
100.0

237

races*

35

36

races*

49

49

78
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Q32: Have you ever sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 67 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

4.6

60
95.4

1,210
100.0

1,270

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

36

96.4
114
100.0

118

Age

12

32

11
96.8

363
100.0

374

13

54

22
94.6

370
100.0

392

14 0r
older

6.2

21
93.8

327
100.0

6th

37

14
96.3

365
100.0

379

Grade

7th

50

20
95.0

352
100.0

372

8th

51

23
94.9

458
100.0

481

Black*

54

17
94.6

303
100.0

320

56

12
94.4

207
100.0

219

Race/Ethnicity

4.3

22
95.7

461
100.0

483

races*

79

83

races*

71

74

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

79
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Q32: Have you ever sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

38

23
96.2

563
100.0

586

Note: 38 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

50

Age

12

18

98.2
171
100.0

174

13

41

95.9
183
100.0

191

14 0r
older

6.3

10
93.7

160
100.0

170

6th

2.7

97.3
170
100.0

175

Grade

7th

35

96.5
176
100.0

183

8th

50

10
95.0

215
100.0

225

Black*

4.0

96.0
145
100.0

151

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

82

89

31

96.9
233
100.0

241

races*

45

47

races*

23

23

80



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q32: Have you ever sniffed glue, breathed the contents of spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

57

35
94.3

597
100.0

632

Note: 20 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

65

Age

12

4.7

95.3
190
100.0

198

13

6.9

14
931

183
100.0

197

14 0r
older

6.4

11
93.6

159
100.0

170

6th

50

95.0
190
100.0

199

Grade

7th

6.6

13
934

173
100.0

186

8th

55

13
94.5

232
100.0

245

Black*

7.1

11
92.9

152
100.0

163

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

37

96.3
121
100.0

126

57

14
94.3

223
100.0

237

races*

36

races*

47

50

81



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q33: Have you ever taken steroid pills or shots without a doctor's prescription?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 65 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

0.8

10
99.2

1,251
100.0

1,261

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

25

975
113
100.0

116

Age

12

04

99.6
368
100.0

369

13

0.3

99.7
391
100.0

392

14 0r
older

12

98.8

100.0
347

6th

11

4
98.9

368
100.0

372

Grade

7th

0.6

2
99.4

367
100.0

369

8th

0.2

99.8
480
100.0

481

Black*

16

98.4
309
100.0

314

15

3
98.5

216
100.0

219

Race/Ethnicity

0.0

0
100.0

485
100.0

485

races*

79

80

races*

74

74

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

82



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q33: Have you ever taken steroid pills or shots without a doctor's prescription?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

0.7

99.3
575
100.0

579

Note: 37 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

0.0

100.0
171
100.0

171

13

0.0

100.0
191
100.0

191

14 0r
older

21

97.9
165
100.0

168

6th

04

99.6
169
100.0

170

Grade

7th

0.6

99.4
181
100.0

182

8th

05

99.5
223
100.0

224

Black*

12

98.8
144
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

87

89

0.0

100.0
242
100.0

242

races*

45

45

races*

23

23

83



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q33: Have you ever taken steroid pills or shots without a doctor's prescription?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 1.0 - 0.8 0.7 04 18 0.6 - 21 0.9 0.0 - -

N 5 2 1 1 1 3 1 - 3 1 0 1 0
No % 99.0 - 99.2 99.3 99.6 98.2 99.4 100.0 97.9 9.1 100.0 - -

N 624 63 195 196 169 194 183 245 159 124 238 34 50
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 629 65 196 197 170 197 184 245 162 125 238 35 50

Note: 21 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q34: Have you ever taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a

doctor's prescription?

Total
Total
Yes % 2.8
N 38
No % 97.2
N 1,220
Total % 100.0
N 1,258

Note: 73 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

25

975
116
100.0

119

Age

12

20

98.0
365
100.0

372

13

16

98.4
381
100.0
388

14 0r
older

52

18
94.8

326
100.0

6th

17

98.3
367
100.0

374

Grade

7th

22

7
97.8

361
100.0

368

8th

4.3

21
95.7

459
100.0

480

Black*

2.7

97.3
304
100.0

313

29

6
97.1

213
100.0

219

Race/Ethnicity

23

12
97.7

471
100.0

483

races*

81

82

races*

69

73

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

85



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q34: Have you ever taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a

doctor's prescription?

Male
All
males
Yes % 21
N 11
No % 97.9
N 568
Total % 100.0
N 579

Note: 35 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

50

Age

12

15

98.5
169
100.0

171

13

10

99.0
186
100.0

188

14 0r
older

4.2

95.8
163
100.0

169

6th

05

99.5
170
100.0

171

Grade
7th 8th
3.2 2.6
5 5
96.8 97.4
176 220
100.0 100.0
181 225

Black*

33

96.7
141
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

87

89

0.7

99.3
239
100.0

241

races*

46

46

races*

23

23

86



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q34: Have you ever taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a

doctor's prescription?

Female
All
females
Yes % 31
N 21
No % 96.9
N 607
Total % 100.0
N 628

Note: 28 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

66

Age

12

21

97.9
194
100.0

198

13

23

97.7
191
100.0

196

14 0r
older

55

10
94.5

157
100.0

167

6th

29

97.1
192
100.0

198

Grade

7th

12

98.8
182
100.0

184

8th

4.8

12
95.2

231
100.0

243

Black*

22

97.8
157
100.0

161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

23

97.7
123
100.0

126

41

10
95.9

227
100.0

237

races*

35

36

races*

46

49

87



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q35: Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 10.6 5.0 54 9.0 20.0 5.6 94 151 17.7 74 4.7 - -

N 122 6 17 29 61 18 32 61 54 16 22 6 9
No % 89.4 95.0 94.6 91.0 80.0 944 906 849 82.3 92.6 95.3 - -

N 1,113 112 346 350 280 348 332 409 251 198 453 73 64
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,235 118 363 379 341 366 364 470 305 214 475 79 73

Note: 140 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

88



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q35: Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

13.7

71
86.3

493
100.0

564

Note: 75 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

51

Age

12

8.6

13
91.4

153
100.0

166

13

136

21
86.4

161
100.0

182

14 0r
older

237

76.3
130
100.0

164

6th

8.8

13
91.2

154
100.0

167

Grade

7th

133

22
86.7

157
100.0

179

8th

18.6

814
181
100.0

215

Black*

253

36
74.7

103
100.0

139

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

78

87

53

12
94.7

223
100.0

235

races*

races*

19

22

89



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q35: Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

6.2

38
93.8

583
100.0

621

Note: 50 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

19

98.1
191
100.0

194

13

39

96.1
187
100.0

194

14 0r
older

153

24
84.7

144
100.0

168

6th

24

97.6
189
100.0

194

Grade

7th

51

94.9
173
100.0

182

8th

10.3

22
89.7

221
100.0

243

Black*

9.8

16
90.2

145
100.0

161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

39

96.1
117
100.0

122

4.0

10
96.0

225
100.0

235

races*

33

35

races*

45

50

0



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q36: How old were you when you had sexua intercourse for the first time?

Total

Never had sex

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

Note: 154 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

89.6

1,110
0.9

10
0.0

17

16
13

14
26

26
4.0

53
100.0

1,229

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

95.7

113

0.0

0.0

19

25

0.0

0.0

100.0
118

12

94.9

13

0.0

15

0.7

16

0.0

100.0
359

Age

13

91.0

350

04

0.0

13

0.8

2.8

36
14
100.0

379

14 0r
older

79.8

278
14

0.0

21

13

4.7

12
10.7

35
100.0

339

6th

94.2

346

05

0.0

17

15

19

0.2

100.0
365

Grade
7th 8th
91.0 85.1
331 408
14 04
4 2
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.6 25
2 8
0.7 1.0
2 4
29 29
9 10
33 8.2
13 36
100.0 100.0
361 468

Black*

82.3

252
20

0.0

36

11
20

4.6

13
54

18
100.0

306

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

931

198

05

0.0

0.0

05

10

4.8
11
100.0

213

95.3

452

0.2

0.0

10

0.7

0.6

21
11
100.0

474

races*

7

races*

73

91



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q36: How old were you when you had sexua intercourse for the first time?

Male

Never had sex

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

86.5

489
0.8

0.0

29

13
16

4.2

20
41

24
100.0

558

Note: 88 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

Age

12 13
91.7 86.8
151 161
0.7 0.9
1 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
3.0 20
4 3
14 15
2 2
32 51
5 7
0.0 37
0 7
100.0 100.0
163 181

14 0r
older

76.0

128

13

0.0

4.0

19

6.0

10.9
16
100.0

162

6th

911

152

0.7

0.0

30

18

34

0.0

100.0
165

Grade

7th

87.4

156

0.8

0.0

13

15

53

38

100.0
176

8th

81.3

180

05

0.0

4.4

15

39

8.2
16
100.0

214

Black*

74.7

103

21

0.0

6.3

29

6.9

7.1
11
100.0

139

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

87

94.6

222

0.0

0.0

16

10

12

15

100.0
234

races*

42

races*

22

92



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q36: How old were you when you had sexua intercourse for the first time?

Female

Never had sex

8 yearsold or younger

9yearsold

10 yearsold

11 yearsold

12 yearsold

13 yearsold or older

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

93.9

584

10

0.0

0.3

04

10

33
22
100.0

621

Note: 52 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12 13
98.1 96.1
191 187
19 0.0
3 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 0.6
0 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 05
0 1
0.0 2.8
0 5
100.0 100.0
194 194

14 0r
older

84.7

144

16

0.0

0.0

0.0

36

101
17
100.0

168

6th

97.6

189

0.3

0.0

05

12

04

0.0

100.0
194

Grade

7th

94.9

173

19

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.6

26

100.0
182

8th

89.7

221

04

0.0

0.6

0.0

20

7.3
17
100.0

243

Black*

90.3

146

20

0.0

0.6

0.6

26

4.0

100.0
162

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

96.9

117

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.9

22

100.0
121

96.0

225

0.3

0.0

04

05

0.0

2.8

100.0
235

races*

35

races*

50

93



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q37: With how many people have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Never had sex % 89.4 95.7 94.7 90.4 80.3 94.2 90.3 85.4 82.3 935 95.3 - -
N 1,111 113 344 350 279 346 332 408 252 198 452 72 64
1 person % 45 19 2.6 4.0 87 2.6 44 6.3 74 3.0 2.6 - -
N 53 2 8 14 27 8 16 26 22 7 12 3 3
2 people % 29 1.0 0.9 35 48 14 2.6 43 53 10 12 - -
N 31 1 3 11 13 5 8 16 16 2 6 0 3
3 people % 1.0 0.8 0.7 04 15 0.6 0.8 0.9 19 05 04 - -
N 11 1 2 1 5 2 3 4 6 1 2 0 1
4 people % 0.3 0.0 04 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.6 04 0.7 0.0 0.0 - -
N 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 people % 0.2 0.7 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.0 05 05 05 0.0 - -
N 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
6 or more people % 1.6 0.0 0.7 14 34 0.9 13 21 18 14 05 - -
N 19 0 2 4 11 3 4 9 6 3 2 3 1
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,231 118 360 381 338 365 365 466 306 212 474 78 72

Note: 149 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey

New Castle County
Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q37: With how many people have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Male

Never had sex

1 person

2 people

3 people

4 people

5 people

6 or more people

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

86.0

490
6.0

31
37

18
10

04

05

24
13
100.0

562

Note: 80 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51

Age

12 13
91.3 85.7
151 161
53 57
8 9
11 53
2 8
0.8 0.7
1 1
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.0 05
0 1
15 21
2 3
100.0 100.0
164 183

14 0r
older

76.2

129
8.6

13

6.4

21

17

0.7

4.4

100.0
163

6th

911

152

4.4

18

0.8

0.0

04

14

100.0
165

Grade

7th

86.0

157
6.8

12

35

11

0.6

0.0

20

100.0
180

8th

81.3

180
6.4

12
58

10

12

0.7

11

34

100.0
214

Black*

74.7

103
111

15
7.1

10

2.7

0.8

11

25

100.0
139

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

87

94.6

222

24

20

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.9

100.0
234

races*

43

races*

22

95



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q37: With how many people have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Female

Never had sex

1 person

2 people

3 people

4 people

5 people

6 or more people

Tota

%

All
females

94.1

584
2.8

18
18

10

0.6

0.3

0.0

05

100.0
620

Note: 54 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

98.1

191

0.0

0.6

05

0.7

0.0

0.0

100.0
194

Age

13

96.1

187

15

18

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.7

100.0
194

14 0r
older

85.2

144
9.4

14

34

10

0.0

0.0

11

100.0
167

6th

97.6

189

05

11

05

0.0

0.0

0.3

100.0
194

Grade
7th 8th
94.9 90.1
173 221
16 6.5
3 14
16 2.7
3 5
0.6 0.7
1 2
0.7 0.0
1 0
0.0 0.0
0 0
0.6 0.0
1 0
100.0 100.0
182 242

Black*

90.3

146

39

38

0.6

0.8

0.0

0.6

100.0
162

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

97.7

117

14

0.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
120

96.0

225

2.8

04

0.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0
235

races*

35

races*

50

96



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q38: Thelast time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

Total

Never had sex %
N

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 155 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

89.4

1,105
74

83
32

37
100.0

1,225

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

95.6

111
19

25

100.0
116

Age

12

94.7

32

10
21

100.0
360

13

90.6

8.0

25
15

100.0
378

14 0r
older

80.1

278
135

40
6.5

20
100.0

338

6th

94.3

36

11
20

100.0
363

Grade
7th 8th
90.3 85.2
331 406
7.1 111
24 44
2.7 3.7
9 15
100.0 100.0
364 465

Black*

82.3

251
11.8

36
59

18
100.0

305

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
935 95.3 - -
199 450 70 63
4.1 3.7 - -
9 17 4 6
2.4 1.0 - -
5 5 2 3
100.0 100.0 - -
213 472 76 72
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Q38: Thelast time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

Male

All
males

Never had sex % 86.0
N 488
Yes % 11.1
N 56
No % 29
N 16
Total % 100.0
N 560

Note: 81 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

91.3

151
6.5

10
22

100.0
164

13

85.6

160
12.2

18
22

100.0
182

14 0r
older

76.2

129
17.9

25
59

100.0
163

Grade

6th 7th 8th

911 86.0 81.3

151 156 180
6.7 121 14.7

10 20 26
22 19 39

100.0 100.0 100.0
164 179 214

Black*

74.7

103
19.2

27
6.1

100.0
139

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

86

races* races*
94.6 - -
222 38 19
4.9 - -
11 3 3
05 - -
1 1 0
100.0 - -
234 42 22
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Q38: Thelast time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

Female

Never had sex %
N

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

All
females

94.0

581
2.8

18
32

18
100.0

617

Note: 58 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

12

98.1

191
0.0

19

100.0
194

Age

13

96.1

186
32

0.7

100.0
193

14 0r
older

85.1

143
7.5

12
74

11
100.0

166

Grade

6th 7th 8th

97.6 94.9 90.0

189 173 219
04 16 6.4

1 3 14
20 35 3.6
4 6 7

100.0 100.0 100.0
194 182 240

Black*

90.2

145
39

58

100.0
161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
97.7 96.0 - -
119 223 32 44
15 2.4 - -
2 6 1 2
0.8 16 - -
1 4 1 3
100.0 100.0 - -
122 233 34 49
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Q39: How do you describe your weight?

Total

Very underweight

Slightly underweight

About the right weight

Slightly overweight

Very overweight

Tota

Note: 92 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

4.2

52
14.7

177
56.1

695
20.7

273
4.4

56
100.0

1,253

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

14.2

15
54.8

65
20.3

25
59

100.0
117

Age

12

39

13
14.7

52
58.8

216
198

78
2.7

12
100.0

371

13

20

141

53
56.5

213
212

6.2
25
100.0

383

14 0r
older

59

21
14.9

50
52.7

182
224

81
41

13
100.0

347

6th

37

15
14.8

52
59.6

220
17.8

72
4.2

16
100.0

375

Grade
7th 8th
39 36
14 17
14.3 145
50 68
55.4 53.8
203 254
21.7 235
81 115
4.7 4.6
19 21
100.0 100.0
367 475

Black*

41

12
14.7

45
58.5

182
17.9

57
4.8

16
100.0

312

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

6.9

15
7.7

18
54.7

116
259

57
4.8

11
100.0

217

25

12
17.7

81
555

265
20.0

99
4.2

20
100.0

477

races*

14

40

19

81

races*

73
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Q39: How do you describe your weight?

Male

Very underweight

Slightly underweight

About the right weight

Slightly overweight

Very overweight

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

4.6

27
16.8

94
574

336
185

112
26

15
100.0

584

Note: 38 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

26

10

52

Age

12

52

14.9

24
60.9

104
184

05

100.0
171

13

22

153

29
58.0

111
20.6

38
38

100.0
190

14 0r
older

7.1

12
185

29
54.7

94
16.7

30
31

100.0
170

6th

4.2

175

29
60.5

104
15.2

29
26

100.0
173

Grade

7th

51

10
154

26
53.3

99
234

2.7

100.0
184

8th

4.2

17.8

39
58.3

131
171

39
26

100.0
224

Black*

4.8

191

28
58.0

85
14.6

21
35

100.0
146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

91

races* races*
3.0 - -
7 1 3
19.8 - -
46 9 0
56.4 - -
137 21 17
18.0 - -
45 11 3
29 - -
7 3 0
100.0 - -
242 45 23
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Q39: How do you describe your weight?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Very underweight % 32 - 2.6 19 49 32 2.7 33 2.8 54 20 - -
N 21 4 5 3 9 8 4 8 4 7 5 3 2
Slightly underweight % 121 - 14.8 125 11.0 12.3 133 10.9 10.7 9.8 15.2 - -
N 74 3 28 23 20 23 24 27 17 12 34 5 6
About the right weight % 55.1 - 56.5 54.5 50.6 588 573 491 60.4 47.9 54.8 - -
N 332 38 110 99 84 112 102 117 96 57 126 19 22
Slightly overweight % 23.2 - 215 224 27.9 19.7 20.1 30.2 19.8 28.6 22.1 - -
N 151 13 14 46 48 41 37 73 33 35 52 8 17
Very overweight % 6.4 - 4.6 87 5.6 6.1 6.6 6.5 6.3 83 59 - -
N 39 4 10 17 8 12 13 14 11 10 13 1 2
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 617 62 197 188 169 196 180 239 161 121 230 36 49

Note: 46 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q40: Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

Total

Lose weight

Gain weight

Stay the same weight

Not trying to do anything

Tota

Note: 73 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

Total

423

150

181
19.7

241
229

293
100.0

1,259

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

419

51
10.2

11
295

184
22
100.0

118

Age

12

43.9

166
12.0

41
184

67
258

98
100.0

372

13

40.8

163
16.3

62
20.2

74
226

88
100.0

387

14 0r
older

43.6

153
185

59
159

56
220

78
100.0

346

6th

442

169
133

46
234

86
191

75
100.0

376

Grade

7th

40.2

152
121

19.7

70
28.0

102
100.0

368

8th

43.2

210
19.2

156

76
220

108
100.0

478

Black*

442

140
205

63
212

66
14.2

100.0
313

Race/Ethnicity

Latino
58.7 35.6
129 174
95 11.9
21 57
16.7 20.3
37 93
15.1 322
33 154
100.0 100.0
220 478

12

15

19

80

33

12

11

18

74

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

races* races*
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Q40: Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

Male

Lose weight

Gain weight

Stay the same weight

Not trying to do anything

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

36.5

212
20.2

116
220

128
213

127
100.0

583

Note: 32 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

52

Age

12

443

7
12.2

20
224

38
211

36
100.0

171

13

32.7

61
238

45
214

40
221

100.0
190

14 0r
older

325

56
26.5

41
190

221
38
100.0

169

6th

418

74
158

26
26.1

45
16.3

28
100.0

173

Grade

7th

37.7

70
16.2

29
20.3

37
258

47
100.0

183

8th

291

66
291

61
198

46
220

51
100.0

224

Black*

38.1

28.0

42
238

35
101

15
100.0

146

51

13

16

11

91

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*

29.0 - -
70 17 8
16.9 - -
42 7 6
230 - -
54 11 5
311 - -
75 9 4
100.0 - -
241 44 23
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Q40: Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
Lose weight % 48.8 - 436 498 56.0 462 425 584 498 60.6 432 - -
N 312 31 88 100 93 92 80 140 83 75 102 17 25
Gain weight % 9.2 - 12.0 7.6 9.6 10.9 8.0 81 12.8 6.1 6.3 - -
N 56 2 21 16 17 20 15 20 20 8 15 5 6
Stay the same weight % 17.3 - 14.6 19.3 133 20.7 19.3 12.0 18.7 16.0 175 - -
N 103 17 29 34 22 40 33 30 30 20 39 4 6
Not trying to do anything % 24.8 - 29.8 23.2 21.2 22.2 30.2 215 18.7 17.3 33.0 - -
N 154 13 60 43 37 46 54 53 29 21 76 10 13
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 625 63 198 193 169 198 182 243 162 124 232 36 50

Note: 34 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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QA41: During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

Total

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

Tota

Note: 99 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

8.7

116
4.4

57
58

75
7.3

95
8.0

99
7.2

90
7.6

93
511

633
100.0

1,258

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

6.4

38

24

52

39

6.8

8.4

10
63.1

73
100.0

116

12

7.3

28
45

17
4.8

18
50

21
7.5

28
53

20
8.0

30
57.6

209
100.0

371

Age

13

8.2

31

13
6.3

24
7.1

28
11.2

42
91

33
8.4

33
46.7

184
100.0

391

14 0r
older

12.8

45
6.9

23
7.3

27
10.7

35
6.5

23
7.5

26
6.0

19
423

144
100.0

342

6th

56

22
52

20
4.2

17
51

21
7.1

24
55

20
6.2

24
61.0

224
100.0

372

Grade

7th

110

43
29

11
6.7

24
59

22
9.0

7.6

28
9.6

35
47.3

176
100.0

373

8th

9.3

47
57

26
6.2

32
105

48
8.1

8.4

39
7.3

33
444

211
100.0

475

Black*

7.2

24
50

16
6.1

21
7.3

23
95

29
74

24
8.6

28
48.9

149
100.0

314

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

16.4

37
49

11
8.3

19
56

13
7.3

16
32

6.6

14
47.8

102
100.0

219

6.6

31
4.8

25
51

24
7.3

37
7.2

36
9.0

8.8

42
511

240
100.0

478

races*

races*
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QA41: During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

Male

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All

males

74

46
30

17
41

24
49

28
7.6

43
6.0

36
7.0

41
60.1

342
100.0

577

Note: 50 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

6.4

11
32

37

32

8.2

14
31

6.8

12
65.4

108
100.0

168

13

6.6

14
12

4.8

39

8.7

16
7.9

14
74

15
59.5

111
100.0

189

14 0r
older

91

16
54

53

8.7

13
7.5

12
8.4

14
58

49.8
87
100.0

168

6th

55

10
31

17

37

7.3

12
32

6.2

11
69.3

114
100.0

168

Grade

7th

10.4

21
19

6.0

10
31

8.3

15
55

10
6.7

12
58.2

107
100.0

183

8th

53

13
4.2

4.7

11
8.0

16
7.1

16
95

20
8.2

18
52.9

120
100.0

223

Black*

4.6

41

4.8

50

8.7

12
52

6.9

11
60.8

87
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

59

13
32

45

11
50

13
6.7

17
7.7

19
9.4

23
57.6

136
100.0

240

races*

races*
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QA41: During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0 days % 10.7 - 84 10.1 17.6 6.0 117 14.0 10.2 14.6 7.6 - -
N 69 3 17 20 29 12 22 34 17 19 18 5 5
1 day % 59 - 57 51 84 6.7 4.0 7.2 52 74 6.5 - -
N 38 2 12 10 14 14 8 16 9 9 16 2 2
2 days % 7.3 - 6.0 7.1 9.8 6.7 7.0 81 7.6 116 54 - -
N a7 3 12 13 18 13 13 21 13 15 12 3 2
3days % 95 - 6.8 10.6 133 6.2 88 13.7 9.3 83 10.0 - -
N 62 3 15 21 22 13 17 32 15 11 24 2 8
4 days % 8.6 - 7.0 135 55 7.0 9.9 88 9.9 82 8.0 - -
N 53 3 14 25 11 12 19 22 16 10 19 1 5
5 days % 85 - 7.1 10.7 6.8 82 10.0 7.2 9.3 33 10.8 - -
N 50 6 13 19 12 14 18 18 15 4 24 4 3
6 days % 8.6 - 9.4 9.8 6.5 64 126 6.7 10.6 83 83 - -
N 51 5 18 18 10 13 23 15 17 10 19 2 3
7 days % 41.0 - 49.7 33.2 321 528 36.0 343 37.9 383 433 - -
N 259 37 99 71 52 107 67 84 61 48 101 17 22
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 629 62 200 197 168 198 187 242 163 126 233 36 50

Note: 39 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q42: During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?

Total

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

Tota

Note: 95 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%
N

Total

130

167
8.1

101
9.8

123
10.3

131
113

143
141

174
6.0

78
275

333
100.0

1,250

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

130

15
9.9

12
105

10
8.0

11.2

13
17.6

20
4.4

253
29
100.0

114

Age

12

12.9

48
55

21
8.7

33
12.0

45
10.2

38
153

6.6

24
28.8

103
100.0

366

13

11.9

47
8.8

7.9

31
9.7

39
116

46
16.4

66
6.5

27
272

99
100.0

389

14 0r
older

139

50
8.8

29
138

46
9.6

12.7

43
8.1

29
58

20
273

92
100.0

6th

12.9

46
7.9

31
9.4

33
10.8

41
101

37
135

48
55

22
29.8

107
100.0

365

Grade

7th

121

50
7.0

25
9.3

35
111

41
110

42
174

6.5

23
255

93
100.0

373

8th

12.9

62
8.8

41
113

53
91

46
131

61
110

56
6.6

33
272

122
100.0

474

Black*

12.8

41
8.2

25
13.7

42
9.4

29
10.7

33
131

40
36

11
285

87
100.0

308

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

19.6

85

19
133

30
113

25
9.6

21
114

25
23

240
51
100.0

220

9.4

7.5

37
6.8

101

47
114

58
16.6

7
9.8

48
28.3

130
100.0

474

races*

races*
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Q42: During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?

Male

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

10.0

58
59

35
7.2

42
8.9

50
10.6

14.8

85
6.0

38
36.6

204
100.0

576

Note: 46 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

9.8

16
29

6.3

11
8.2

12
10.3

19
17.9

30
6.2

11
385

100.0
168

13

9.7

18
52

37

9.0

17
105

21
15.7

30
7.5

16
38.9

69
100.0

188

14 0r
older

9.7

18
8.4

14
110

18
7.6

13
12.7

21
10.3

18
6.4

11
34.0

56
100.0

169

6th

12.0

19
6.0

11
8.1

13
9.7

16
9.4

15
141

24
31

375
63
100.0

167

Grade

7th

7.9

15
4.3

51

10
9.6

16
114

24
18.2

33
7.1

13
36.4

65
100.0

184

8th

9.7

23
7.7

16
85

19
7.5

18
11.2

25
11.7

27
8.0

19
35.9

75
100.0

222

Black*

11.2

16
53

8.1

11
85

12
8.2

12
14.7

21
22

418
61
100.0

144

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

9.0

21
6.3

16
51

13
9.9

23
85

22
14.9

105

27
35.8

83
100.0

239

races*

races*

110



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Q42: During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?

Female

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All

females

159

100
9.9

60
12.7

7
113

73
124

75
133

82
6.2

38
18.2

116
100.0

621

Note: 42 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

15.7

31
8.3

16
113

22
155

32
10.3

19
12.9

24
6.7

12
194

39
100.0

195

13

145

29
130

25
126

23
9.7

20
12.8

24
16.9

35
56

11
14.8

29
100.0

196

14 0r
older

189

31
9.0

14
17.6

28
111

19
133

22
54

10
53

195

100.0
167

6th

14.3

27
9.8

19
95

18
121

24
11.2

22
132

24
74

14
224

100.0
192

Grade

7th

16.7

35
10.0

17
138

25
116

23
10.4

17
16.9

31
59

10
14.7

28
100.0

186

8th

158

36
10.0

24
14.8

10.2

26
158

36
9.9

27
55

14
18.0

100.0
241

Black*

14.9

25
114

17
184

29
10.0

16
136

21
10.6

17
52

16.1
26
100.0

159

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

258

32
9.4

12
141

19
14.6

18
74

85

11
23

17.7
22
100.0

126

101

22
85

20
8.9

21
9.3

21
151

36
19.0

43
9.2

21
198

46
100.0

230

races*

36

races*

111



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q43: On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

Total
No TV on average school day %
N
Less than 1 hour per day %
N
1 hour per day %
N
2 hours per day %
N
3 hours per day %
N
4 hours per day %
N
5 or more hours per day %
N
Total %
N

Note: 98 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

155

192
15.2

196
153

194
217

272
14.2

177
6.7

79
115

138
100.0

1,248

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

138

17
210

24
18.6

22
219

25
9.2

11
58

95
10
100.0

115

Age

12

14.8

53
14.6

56
16.5

62
232

86
141

51
6.9

24
9.9

35
100.0

367

13

154

57
151

61
16.4

20.3

79
16.1

65
7.2

26
9.6

36
100.0

388

14 0r
older

16.8

58
133

48
11.7

42
221

7
134

7.0

23
156

49
100.0

341

6th

13.7

52
151

57
174

66
234

14.8

56
6.7

23
8.8

31
100.0

369

Grade

7th

18.2

65
16.4

62
156

58
19.7

7
121

45
6.9

24
110

39
100.0

370

8th

139

67
13.7

70
13.2

65
228

107
156

71
7.1

32
138

60
100.0

472

Black*

14.6

8.8

28
121

37
18.0

57
16.6

52
10.7

32
19.2

58
100.0

308

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

133

30
158

36
17.8

38
221

48
14.9

32
7.5

16
8.7

19
100.0

219

15.2

71
190

87
17.7

83
27.6

131
13.2

41

20
32

17
100.0

473

races*

80

races*

112



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Q43: On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

Male

No TV on average school day

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

17.2

100
14.0

82
153

88
221

126
136

82
74

41
10.4

55
100.0

574

Note: 52 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

154

24
14.8

25
15.7

28
235

40
116

20
8.4

14
10.6

18
100.0

169

13

175

32
130

26
16.6

31
240

150

31
7.1

12
6.8

11
100.0

187

14 0r
older

20.2

36
113

20
11.8

19
17.8

31
158

26
85

14
145

21
100.0

167

6th

138

23
15.2

25
17.3

31
26.8

115

20
6.1

10
9.3

15
100.0

168

Grade

7th

214

38
144

27
15.7

29
19.7

38
10.9

21
8.1

14
9.8

17
100.0

184

8th

16.2

38
121

29
124

27
20.0

189

41
8.2

17
12.2

23
100.0

219

Black*

14.2

20
6.5

14.0

20
17.9

26
145

22
124

18
205

30
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

89

174

41
201

46
159

37
281

67
126

31
4.2

11
17

100.0
237

races*

races*

113



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Q43: On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

Female

No TV on average school day

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All

females

138

85
16.6

107
158

100
218

139
14.7

87
59

35
114

69
100.0

622

Note: 38 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

62

Age

12

14.3

29
14.6

31
16.9

33
230

46
16.8

31
55

10
8.9

16
100.0

196

13

134

25
17.2

16.5

33
155

33
17.3

33
74

14
126

24
100.0

196

14 0r
older

13.7

22
16.2

28
11.8

22
275

45
10.2

16
50

156
25
100.0

166

6th

14.2

29
155

32
171

33
20.6

40
185

35
6.3

11
7.8

15
100.0

195

Grade

7th

150

27
18.7

35
15.7

29
194

38
135

24
57

10
12.0

21
100.0

184

8th

12.2

29
156

40
14.3

37
258

61
12.3

28
59

14
139

32
100.0

241

Black*

156

24
115

19
105

17
181

30
18.6

29
85

13
17.2

26
100.0

158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

9.3

13
204

26
184

22
221

28
131

16
74

9.3
11
100.0

125

12.9

30
17.7

40
20.0

46
27.0

63
133

31
41

50
13
100.0

232

races*

36

races*

114



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q44: On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or computer games or use a computer for something that is not

school work?
Total
No playing video/computer game %
N
Less than 1 hour per day %
N
1 hour per day %
N
2 hours per day %
N
3 hours per day %
N
4 hours per day %
N
5 or more hours per day %
N
Total %
N

Note: 94 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

114

139
14.0

174
11.7

144
16.8

212
16.6

201
7.3

94
223

282
100.0

1,246

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

7.7

17.9

21
14.0

16
174

20
133

14
110

11
189

22
100.0

113

Age

12

10.4

36
18.0

65
151

53
16.2

58
16.9

61
7.1

28
16.4

62
100.0

363

13

114

41
115

46
8.7

35
17.8

69
191

76
6.0

26
254

97
100.0

390

14 0r
older

144

48
10.3

38
9.4

33
16.7

60
14.8

46
74

26
27.0

91
100.0

342

6th

9.8

16.7

62
145

52
17.3

60
14.7

53
8.2

31
188

70
100.0

362

Grade

7th

144

139

52
10.9

41
154

57
194

70
4.8

18
214

79
100.0

371

8th

10.0

46
111

55
9.3

45
18.2

90
16.0

74
8.7

42
26.6

124
100.0

476

Black*

14.9

45
110

9.8

30
14.8

46
17.2

52
54

17
26.9

83
100.0

307

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

11.8

26
14.3

30
9.3

20
14.7

31
16.5

37
6.5

15
27.0

59
100.0

218

8.8

42
16.0

74
134

63
19.6

93
17.6

81
9.4

46
153

76
100.0

475

races*

19

11

11

10

18

79

races*

115



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Q44: On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or computer games or use a computer for something that is not

school work?
Male

No playing video/computer game

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Tota

%

All
males

9.4

50
12.7

73
111

20.6

118
188

107
6.8

42
205

119
100.0

573

Note: 50 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

Age

12

105

15
156

27
131

21
225

38
16.7

29
59

10
15.7

27
100.0

167

13

8.3

15
12.7

24
8.9

18
20.6

39
205

40
58

13
231

41
100.0

190

14 0r
older

10.3

17
9.3

16
10.4

18
18.3

30
191

29
7.1

13
255

43
100.0

166

6th

105

15
12.0

20
119

20
237

39
16.6

28
7.6

13
17.7

30
100.0

165

Grade

7th

9.6

18
17.2

32
105

19
19.3

36
214

39
36

184
33
100.0

183

8th

7.6

16
8.7

20
111

25
19.2

43
18.6

40
95

23
253

55
100.0

222

Black*

14.7

21
95

13
10.2

15
188

27
191

27
54

224
32
100.0

143

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

56

13
15.2

35
12.3

29
233

56
191

45
8.0

20
16.5

40
100.0

238

races*

12

43

races*

23

116



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

New Castle County

Q44: On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or computer games or use a computer for something that is not

school work?

Female

No playing video/computer game

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

Tota

%

All

females

139

154

96
11.8

70
131

86
14.0

85
74

47
244

151
100.0

619

Note: 38 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

10.4

21
20.0

37
16.8

31
10.2

20
17.0

31
8.4

18
17.3

35
100.0

193

13

145

25
105

22
8.7

17
14.6

29
175

35
6.4

13
279

100.0
195

14 0r
older

19.7

31
119

22
7.7

13
14.6

28
9.2

15
7.5

12
294

47
100.0

168

6th

9.3

19
224

42
16.9

30
10.9

21
124

24
8.3

17
19.7

38
100.0

191

Grade

7th

19.6

36
101

19
114

22
115

21
17.0

30
6.1

12
244

45
100.0

185

8th

12.6

29
14.3

35
7.3

18
16.8

12.6

31
7.8

18
28.6

67
100.0

242

Black*

15.7

24
12.9

21
9.7

15
10.6

18
14.0

22
4.8

32.3
51
100.0

159

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

14.2

17
17.8

21
110

13
8.7

11
139

18
7.6

10
26.9

33
100.0

123

12.2

28
16.7

38
14.8

33
15.7

37
158

35
10.7

25
141

36
100.0

232

races*

36

races*
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q45: In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

Total

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

Tota

Note: 149 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

38.8

475
6.9

9.4

105
253

302
21

27
17.6

212
100.0

1,205

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

39.8

40
12.0

14
4.6

274

30
16

14.6
16
100.0

107

Age

12

38.7

139
10.7

41
7.2

24
227

7
22

18.6
66
100.0

355

13

36.3

141
34

13
12.7

43
26.1

96
22

194
75
100.0

377

14 0r
older

39.9

137
45

14
10.7

32
285

95
14

150
48
100.0

331

6th

37.6

131
139

53
56

19
227

80
23

17.8
61
100.0

352

Grade
7th 8th
37.0 40.6
137 190
2.0 5.1
8 21
13.7 9.2
44 41
26.5 27.7
91 127
16 18
7 9
19.2 155
71 72
100.0 100.0
358 460

Black*

36.9

112
7.0

21
10.8

31
255

76
18

18.0
52
100.0

297

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
40.9 39.5 - -
88 181 27 32
6.9 6.3 - -
16 29 6 3
14.4 7.2 - -
29 31 4 4
17.3 29.2 - -
38 132 20 20
35 13 - -
7 6 3 2
17.0 16.6 - -
37 77 17 11
100.0 100.0 - -
215 456 77 72
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q45: In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

Male

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

34.9

199
7.3

39
10.9

57
25.9

141
25

15
18.6

103
100.0

554

Note: 75 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

46

Age

12

338

56
105

18
8.2

14
249

40
26

20.0
33
100.0

165

13

339

65
45

10.9

17
255

45
29

222
41
100.0

182

14 0r
older

354

60
4.0

14.7

21
279

17

16.3
26
100.0

160

6th

331

52
15.2

26
7.7

13
220

36
30

191
29
100.0

161

Grade

7th

333

62
15

14.9

25
284

47
24

195
36
100.0

178

8th

384

54

10
101

19
275

58
22

16.4
36
100.0

212

Black*

313

45
8.6

12
105

15
253

24

219
29
100.0

138

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

races* races*
39.0 - -
20 16 8
75 - -
17 3 1
9.4 - -
20 2 1
28.4 - -
64 12 6
19 - -
5 2 0
13.8 - -
33 8 6
100.0 - -
229 43 22
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q45: In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

Female

0 days

1day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

42.0

253
6.3

40
8.4

47
251

151
12

17.0
102
100.0

601

Note: 61 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

43.7

82
110

23
6.2

10
20.2

36
14

175
33
100.0

187

13

394

75
18

14.9

26
25.6

48
14

16.9

100.0
190

14 0r
older

442

73
45

6.8

11
291

49
11

14.3
22
100.0

164

6th

421

7
126

26
36

234

42
17

16.6
31
100.0

185

Grade

7th

40.4

73
25

126

19
243

43
0.9

19.2
35
100.0

177

8th

42.9

101
4.0

8.9

22
217

66
11

153
36
100.0

237

Black*

415

57

114

16
253

40
12

14.8
23
100.0

154

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
46.7 40.0 - -
55 89 11 23
9.4 4.7 - -
12 11 3 2
10.0 4.7 - -
12 11 2 3
175 29.8 - -
22 66 8 14
17 05 - -
2 1 1 2
14.7 20.2 - -
18 44 9 5
100.0 100.0 - -
121 222 34 49
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Q46: During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play?

Total

0 teams

1team

2 teams

3 or more teams

Tota

Note: 87 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%
N

Total

384

492
237

297
18.3

222
19.6

235
100.0

1,246

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

29.0

33
32.6

36
17.0

20
214

25
100.0

114

Age

12

37.8

143
217

81
19.6

69
20.9

74
100.0

367

13

37.8

150
234

93
204

75
184

66
100.0

384

14 0r
older

42.8

149
226

7
154

53
19.2

63
100.0

342

6th

31.6

118
249

93
223

79
212

7
100.0

367

Grade

7th

40.9

155
217

80
17.2

60
20.3

72
100.0

367

8th

421

203
239

113
16.5

79
175

78
100.0

473

Black*

39.8

124
222

69
194

57
18.7

57
100.0

307

47.3

106
245

52
136

28
14.6

31
100.0

217

Race/Ethnicity

32.2

156
242

116
19.9

95
237

107
100.0

474

races*

36

21

13

79

races*

32

18

14

11

75

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

121



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q46: During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play?

Male

0 teams

1team

2 teams

3 or more teams

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

312

186
235

138
20.3

110
251

137
100.0

571

Note: 47 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

11

22

11

49

Age

12

32.7

56
18.6

33
230

37
25.7

42
100.0

168

13

28.6

55
238

47
233

41
243

43
100.0

186

14 0r
older

355

63
218

36
16.8

27
26.0

41
100.0

167

6th

25.6

42
243

43
249

41
25.2

41
100.0

167

Grade

7th

318

59
241

45
181

30
26.0

46
100.0

180

8th

36.8

85
218

49
175

38
239

49
100.0

221

Black*

28.7

41
191

28
233

32
28.9

42
100.0

143

33

27

14

15

89

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*

30.0 - -
73 16 10
254 - -
61 12 4
18.6 - -
44 7 4
26.0 - -
59 8 6
100.0 - -
237 43 24
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Q46: During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play?

Female

0 teams

1team

2 teams

3 or more teams

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

45.7

285
232

143
16.9

105
14.3

89
100.0

622

Note: 32 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

21

14

14

13

62

Age

12

435

87
242

46
159

31
16.4

32
100.0

196

13

48.2

94
222

17.7

11.8
22
100.0

194

14 0r
older

50.4

82
232

39
141

25
12.3

22
100.0

168

6th

38.2

75
26.3

50
184

35
17.0

35
100.0

195

Grade

7th

50.4

95
184

33
16.5

30
14.7

26
100.0

184

8th

47.7

113
253

60
159

40
11.2

28
100.0

241

Black*

50.9

81
253

40
153

24
8.4

14
100.0

159

56.6

70
204

25
10.9

14
121

15
100.0

124

Race/Ethnicity

355

83
220

52
214

50
211

47
100.0

232

races*

36

21

14

10

50

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races*
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QA47: Has adoctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 1l4or 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Yes % 21.7 23.2 19.8 234 20.4 198 230 214 26.8 19.6 16.7 - -
N 265 27 68 89 69 72 81 100 83 43 80 12 16
No % 69.4 64.1 73.9 69.1 68.1 70.9 68.8  69.9 63.9 72.1 76.1 - -
N 867 73 271 272 233 259 259 329 197 158 358 58 a7
Not sure % 8.8 12.7 6.3 7.6 115 9.3 82 87 9.3 83 7.2 - -
N 112 14 25 28 39 34 30 43 28 18 36 9 11
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,244 114 364 389 341 365 370 472 308 219 474 79 74

Note: 93 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

QA47: Has adoctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

Male

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
males

216

120
713

411
7.1

40
100.0

571

Note: 48 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

12

33

49

Age

12

184

30
775

130
41

100.0
167

13

243

43
69.1

135
6.5

10
100.0

188

14 0r
older

210

67.5

113
114

19
100.0

166

Grade

6th 7th 8th

18.2 241 223

30 43 46
745 68.4 717

124 127 159
7.3 7.6 6.1

12 13 14
100.0 100.0 100.0

166 183 219

Black*

247

36
66.8

96
85

12
100.0

144

Latino

90

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

races* races*

17.7 - -
42 7 4
77.1 - -
183 33 17
5.2 - -
12 3 2
100.0 - -
237 43 23
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QA47: Has adoctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

Female

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
females

216

132
68.0

423
105

66
100.0

621

Note: 33 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

14

38

10

62

Age

12

214

38
70.6

140
8.0

17
100.0

195

13

225

45
68.6

133
8.9

18
100.0

196

14 0r
older

20.7

35
67.2

112
121

20
100.0

167

6th

215

41
67.1

131
114

21
100.0

193

Grade
7th 8th
21.8 216
37 54
69.8 66.5
131 159
8.4 11.8
16 29
100.0 100.0
184 242

Black*

285

45
61.1

98
10.4

16
100.0

159

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

19.6

25
72.9

90
74

100.0
124

16.0

38
74.8

171
9.2

23
100.0

232

races*

36

races*

12

29

50
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New Castle County

Q48: On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

Total

4 or less hours

5 hours

6 hours

7 hours

8 hours

9 hours

10 or more hours

Tota

Note: 103 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

6.3

78
56

75
110

136
222

283
314

392
156

186
8.0

95
100.0

1,245

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

18

8.7

11
136

16
314

36
312

36
8.4

10
100.0

116

Age

12

41

13
35

13
9.6

16.9

63
36.1

133
17.6

61
12.3

46
100.0

363

13

7.0

29
4.7

20
11.9

43
25.6

101
333

129
12.3

47
51

17
100.0

386

14 0r
older

8.7

29
114

39
12.9

45
271

91
234

10.8

37
56

18
100.0

6th

34

12
37

14
8.2

31
154

57
32.9

121
242

85
12.2

46
100.0

366

Grade

7th

7.9

29
30

11
130

45
217

80
353

133
10.8

39
8.3

29
100.0

366

8th

6.7

32
10.3

49
12.3

59
29.0

136
26.7

129
11.8

56
32

15
100.0

476

Black*

85

25
59

20
12.3

38
230

72
281

85
130

38
9.3

26
100.0

304

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

91

20
55

13
7.6

17
274

58
29.8

68
111

24
95

21
100.0

221

41

21
59

32
113

52
19.6

99
34.0

159
188

85
6.2

28
100.0

476

races*

78

races*

73
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Q48: On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

Male Age Grade

All 1lor 12 13 1l4or 6th 7th 8th
males younger older

4 or less hours % 6.3 - 41 7.4 8.7 32 9.8 51
N 38 2 6 15 15 5 18 13
5 hours % 36 - 17 11 95 29 17 6.2
N 21 1 3 2 15 5 3 13
6 hours % 11.2 - 111 12.1 12.4 9.0 11.4 135
N 62 3 18 22 19 15 19 28
7 hours % 21.0 - 16.0 21.3 289 155 19.1 28.6
N 123 8 27 39 49 26 34 63
8 hours % 315 - 34.3 36.1 216 29.7 37.6 275
N 180 16 58 67 38 49 68 63
9 hours % 18.8 - 220 14.8 125 30.8 104 15.0
N 104 19 34 29 22 49 20 34
10 or more hours % 7.6 - 10.8 7.3 6.4 8.9 9.9 41
N 41 1 18 12 10 15 17 9
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 569 50 164 186 168 164 179 223

Note: 54 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Black*

7.5

10
37

14.6

22
201

30
29.6

41
15.2

20
9.3

12
100.0

141

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

89

38

10
35

11.2

25
198

50
325

76
226

52
6.6

15
100.0

237

races*

42

races*
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Q48: On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

Female

4 or less hours

5 hours

6 hours

7 hours

8 hours

9 hours

10 or more hours

Tota

All
females

6.2

37
7.7

51
10.7

68
232

147
32.0

200
12.2

74
8.1

48
100.0

625

Note: 37 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

Age

12

41

52

10
8.1

16
17.9

36
38.2

75
125

25
139

28
100.0

197

13

6.4

13
8.0

17
12.0

21
30.9

62
29.9

60
10.0

18
29

100.0
196

14 0r
older

9.2

14
136

23
12.3

23
259

41
259

45
8.6

14
4.4

100.0
167

6th

38

4.7

7.2

15
145

29
371

72
174

35
15.2

30
100.0

197

Grade

7th

57

10
37

14.9

26
248

46
334

65
10.7

18
6.8

12
100.0

184

8th

8.7

19
14.8

35
10.0

27
30.4

72
25.6

63
8.6

21
19

100.0
242

Black*

9.8

15
8.2

14
9.7

15
25.2

40
26.9

43
113

18
8.8

13
100.0

158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

4.6

8.3

11
7.9

10
28.0

35
32.3

42
9.9

12
9.0

11
100.0

127

45

11
8.3

22
114

26
19.7

49
35.6

81
144

32
59

13
100.0

234

races*

36

races*

50

129
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QA49: During the past 12 months, how would you describe your grades in school ?

Total

Mostly A's

Mostly B's

Mostly C's

Mostly D's

Mostly F's

None of these grades

Not sure

Tota

Note: 172 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

40.2

497
374

131

160
22

29
0.6

05

6.0
73
100.0

1,213

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

56.4

62
35.8

37

34

0.0

0.0

0.8

36

100.0
108

Age

12

45.6

166
34.8

117
113

41
0.9

04

0.3

6.7
24
100.0

353

13

374

149
418

152
125

46
24

04

05

50
18
100.0

378

14 0r
older

318

109
353

118
18.7

60
4.4

16
12

0.9

7.7
25
100.0

335

6th

425

155
39.9

133

9.8

04

0.2

04

6.9
25
100.0

351

Grade

7th

43.4

154
35.9

124

12.0

16

11

05

55
19
100.0

353

8th

35.9

176
36.6

169
16.6

73
4.6

21
0.2

05

56
27
100.0

469

Black*

30.9

92
43.6

125
14.2

42
31

10
0.0

05

7.7
21
100.0

292

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

28.8

61
37.2

79
17.7

39
36

19

14

9.3
19
100.0

213

50.8

236
339

160
110

52
13

0.0

0.3

2.7
13
100.0

469

races*

78

races*
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QA49: During the past 12 months, how would you describe your grades in school ?

Male

Mostly A's

Mostly B's

Mostly C's

Mostly D's

Mostly F's

None of these grades

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

34.2

194
419

224
150

87
23

15
0.6

0.3

57
30
100.0

555

Note: 90 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

Age

12

38.0

63
42.9

65
13.7

24
0.0
0.8

0.0

4.6

100.0
160

13

32.0

46.3

80
14.2

25

26

0.0

0.0

50

100.0
181

14 0r
older

26.3

43
36.1

59
213

36
56

10
11

0.7

8.8
14
100.0

165

6th

37.7

62
44.0

70
11.2

19
0.0

0.0

04

6.7
10
100.0

162

Grade

7th

36.3

41.0

67
15.2

27
0.9

0.8

0.0

56
10
100.0

171

8th

28.6

67
40.7

86
188

41
6.0

13
04

05

49
10
100.0

219

Black*

232

32
50.6

68
145

21
31

0.0

0.6

7.9
10
100.0

137

Latino

86

Race/Ethnicity

431

98
37.8

89
150

37
10
0.0

0.0

30

100.0
234

races*

42

races*

21

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
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QA49: During the past 12 months, how would you describe your grades in school ?

Female

Mostly A's

Mostly B's

Mostly C's

Mostly D's

Mostly F's

None of these grades

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

47.6

288
325

196
10.0

58
22

13
0.6

0.8

6.3
40
100.0

604

Note: 73 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

58

Age

12

535

102
26.5

50
91

17
19

0.0

0.6

8.4
16
100.0

189

13

44.0

85
36.7

70
9.9

19
23

0.9

10

52
11
100.0

193

14 0r
older

37.7

63
35.6

58
14.8

21
32

13

13

6.1
10
100.0

162

6th

48.8

93
337

59
8.6

15
0.8

0.3

04

74
15
100.0

185

Grade

7th

50.6

89
30.6

56
8.6

16

23

15

11

54

100.0
179

8th

44.0

106
33.6

81
12.9

27
33

0.0

05

57
15
100.0

238

Black*

38.6

58
36.3

55
13.7

20
32

0.0

05

7.7
11
100.0

150

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

34.0

41
36.1

45
14.9

19
30

16

17

8.6
10
100.0

123

59.8

136
28.9

68
6.7

15

16

0.0

05

24

100.0
230

races*

36

races*
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Q50: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever say thingsto you or to other people about you to purposefully

hurt you?
Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Did not have boy/girlfriend % 434 51.2 489 429 33.2 455 418 432 36.4 409 48.6 - -
N 548 63 182 173 114 179 149 205 117 87 223 50 31
Yes % 9.1 54 55 114 119 7.1 9.3 9.7 10.1 12.0 7.2 - -
N 116 7 20 12 42 26 35 a7 32 26 37 3 10
No % 475 434 456 457 54.9 475 489 47.1 53.4 47.1 44.2 - -
N 578 51 168 168 175 173 176 214 166 102 207 27 31
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,242 121 370 383 331 378 360 466 315 215 467 80 72

Note: 124 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

133



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q50: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever say thingsto you or to other people about you to purposefully
hurt you?

Male Age Grade

All 1lor 12 13 l4or 6th 7th 8th
males younger older

Did not have boy/girlfriend % 417 - 46.3 40.0 335 429 40.0 42.8
N 247 28 80 82 56 79 72 96
Yes % 6.2 - 44 9.2 7.0 52 58 74
N 35 1 7 16 11 9 10 15
No % 52.0 - 49.3 50.8 59.6 51.9 54.2 49.8
N 286 23 83 89 91 85 95 104
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 568 52 170 187 158 173 177 215

Note: 65 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Black*

29.7

9.6

15
60.7

86
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

89

47.9

108
4.4

11
47.7

111
100.0

230

races*

races*
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Q50: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever say thingsto you or to other people about you to purposefully

hurt you?

Female

Did not have boy/girlfriend

Yes

No

Tota

All
females

45.8

282
11.7

75
42.4

265
100.0

622

Note: 48 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

514

101
6.7

13
419

100.0
198

13

46.0

89
14.2

26
39.8

76
100.0

191

14 0r
older

334

56
17.3

30
49.2

79
100.0

165

6th

493

99
9.3

17
414

83
100.0

199

Grade
7th 8th
443 439
77 105
13.0 12.2
25 31
42.6 439
78 104
100.0 100.0
180 240

Black*

43.9

72
10.4

16
45.8

76
100.0

164

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

384

46
17.3

21
443

55
100.0

122

49.6

113
10.2

25
40.2

94
100.0

232

races*

races*
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Q51: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on purpose?

Total

Did not have boy/girlfriend %
N

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 120 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

43.4

550
37

45
52.9

652
100.0

1,247

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

51.2

63
34

454

100.0
121

Age

12

48.9

183
32

12
47.9

177
100.0

372

13

43.0

174
31

11
53.9

199
100.0

384

14 0r
older

331

114
4.2

13
62.7

205
100.0

332

6th

45.6

180
39

15
50.6

185
100.0

380

Grade
7th 8th
41.9 431
149 206
29 29
11 12
55.2 54.0
199 251
100.0 100.0
359 469

Black*

36.4

118
4.3

13
59.2

187
100.0

318

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

41.0

87
25

56.5
122
100.0

214

48.7

224
32

16
48.0

228
100.0

468

races*

races*
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Q51: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on purpose?

Male
All
males
Did not have boy/girlfriend % 419
N 249
Yes % 4.0
N 21
No % 54.1
N 300
Total % 100.0
N 570

Note: 63 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

46.7

81
4.6

48.7
82
100.0

171

13

40.3

83
37

56.0
99
100.0

188

14 0r
older

335

56
4.4

62.2
96
100.0

158

6th

433

80
4.0

52.8
87
100.0

174

Grade
7th 8th
40.0 43.0
72 97
36 39
6 7
56.4 53.0
99 112
100.0 100.0
177 216

Black*

30.2

45
6.3

63.4
92
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

48.3

109
26

49.1
115
100.0

230

races*

races*
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Q51: During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever hit, slap, or physically hurt you on purpose?

Female Age

All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th
females younger older

Did not have boy/girlfriend % 45.6 - 511 45.9 331 49.0
N 282 35 101 89 56 99
Yes % 29 - 18 25 43 39
N 19 3 4 5 7 8
No % 515 - 47.1 51.6 62.6 47.1
N 323 28 94 97 103 93
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 624 66 199 191 166 200

Note: 46 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Grade
7th 8th
445 434
77 105
23 2.0
5 5
53.2 54.6
97 132
100.0 100.0
179 242

Black*

433

72
18

54.8
91
100.0

166

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

38.7

46
2.6

58.7
72
100.0

121

494

113
4.0

10
46.6

110
100.0

233

races*

races*
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q52: During the past 12 months, did you do something to purposely hurt yourself without wanting to die, such as cutting, scraping, or

burning yourself on purpose?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 66 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

12.3

164
87.7

1,106
100.0

1,270

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

9.7

12
90.3

109
100.0

121

Age

12

10.3

43
89.7

336
100.0

379

13

133

86.7
336
100.0

390

14 0r
older

14.8

50
85.2

292
100.0

342

6th

10.6

45
89.4

100.0
385

Grade

7th

125

50
875

321
100.0

371

8th

135

63
86.5

412
100.0

475

Black*

111

36
88.9

285
100.0

321

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

205

47
79.5

178
100.0

225

10.2

51
89.8

421
100.0

472

races*

78

83

races*

13

61

74

139



2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q52: During the past 12 months, did you do something to purposely hurt yourself without wanting to die, such as cutting, scraping, or

burning yourself on purpose?
Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

4.7

27
95.3

559
100.0

586

Note: 29 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

51

Age

12

49

95.1
166
100.0

175

13

53

10
94.7

181
100.0

191

14 0r
older

4.8

95.2
161
100.0

168

6th

36

96.4
171
100.0

178

Grade
7th 8th
6.7 35
12 7
93.3 96.5
169 217
100.0 100.0
181 224

Black*

45

95.5
141
100.0

147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

93

4.2

10
95.8

228
100.0

238

races*

46

47

races*

23

23
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Q52: During the past 12 months, did you do something to purposely hurt yourself without wanting to die, such as cutting, scraping, or

burning yourself on purpose?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

198

127
80.2

503
100.0

630

Note: 29 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

58

67

Age

12

154

33
84.6

168
100.0

201

13

220

43
78.0

152
100.0

195

14 0r
older

26.5

42
735

123
100.0

165

6th

171

35
82.9

167
100.0

202

Grade

7th

18.3

37
817

150
100.0

187

8th

243

75.7
184
100.0

238

Black*

16.7

28
83.3

140
100.0

168

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

28.0

35
72.0

92
100.0

127

175

41
825

188
100.0

229

races*

32

36

races*

13

37

50
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Q53: During the past 30 days, did you have adrink of alcohol, other than afew sips?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 108 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

6.6

87
934

1,169
100.0

1,256

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

31

96.9
113
100.0

117

Age

12

26

10
97.4

356
100.0

366

13

7.1

26
92.9

363
100.0

389

14 0r
older

12.2

87.8
305
100.0

349

6th

23

10
97.7

360
100.0

370

Grade

7th

8.2

30
91.8

337
100.0

367

8th

8.6

42
91.4

100.0
482

Black*

6.6

22
934

293
100.0

315

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

10.0

23
90.0

195
100.0

218

55

29
94.5

453
100.0

482

races*

7

79

races*

66

71
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Q53: During the past 30 days, did you have adrink of alcohol, other than afew sips?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

57

94.3
541
100.0

575

Note: 60 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

49

Age

12

18

98.2
163
100.0

166

13

6.6

12
934

176
100.0

188

14 0r
older

110

18
89.0

153
100.0

171

6th

0.9

99.1
164
100.0

166

Grade

7th

8.3

15
91.7

166
100.0

181

8th

7.1

15
92.9

210
100.0

225

Black*

6.2

10
93.8

137
100.0

147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
races*

Latino

80

88

4.0

10
96.0

229
100.0

239

races*

20

22

143
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Q53: During the past 30 days, did you have adrink of alcohol, other than afew sips?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

7.3

48
92.7

580
100.0

628

Note: 39 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

65

Age

12

35

96.5
190
100.0

197

13

7.8

14
92.2

182
100.0

196

14 0r
older

139

25
86.1

144
100.0

169

6th

34

96.6
191
100.0

198

Grade

7th

8.2

15
91.8

168
100.0

183

8th

10.4

26
89.6

218
100.0

244

Black*

7.3

12
92.7

150
100.0

162

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

105

14
89.5

111
100.0

125

7.3

19
92.7

219
100.0

238

races*

35

races*

46

48
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Q54: During the past 30 days, did you use marijuana?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 119 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

50

62
95.0

1,188
100.0
1,250

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

38

96.2
113
100.0

118

Age

12

0.8

99.2
362
100.0

365

13

37

15
96.3

370
100.0

385

14 0r
older

10.8

33
89.2

311
100.0

6th

15

98.5
360
100.0

366

Grade

7th

36

13
96.4

355
100.0

368

8th

7.9

921
442
100.0

476

Black*

6.1

20
93.9

291
100.0

311

4.7

10
95.3

205
100.0

215

Race/Ethnicity

35

18
96.5

464
100.0

482

races*

75

7

races*

67

72

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Q54: During the past 30 days, did you use marijuana?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

4.0

23
96.0

549
100.0

572

Note: 64 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

49

Age

12

0.0

100.0
168
100.0

168

13

31

96.9
182
100.0

188

14 0r
older

111

16
88.9

150
100.0

166

6th

04

99.6
166
100.0

167

Grade

7th

36

96.4
174
100.0

180

8th

7.5

15
925

207
100.0

222

Black*

6.9

11
931

134
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

88

17

98.3
235
100.0

240

races*

41

41

races*

21

22
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Q54: During the past 30 days, did you use marijuana?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

50

31
95.0

593
100.0

624

Note: 46 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

66

Age

12

16

98.4
191
100.0

194

13

45

95.5
185
100.0

194

14 0r
older

105

16
89.5

153
100.0

169

6th

22

97.8
190
100.0

194

Grade

7th

36

7
96.4

178
100.0

185

8th

8.3

18
91.7

224
100.0

242

Black*

4.3

95.7
154
100.0

161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

4.2

95.8
117
100.0

122

57

13
94.3

224
100.0

237

races*

36

45

49

races*
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Q55: During the past 30 days, have you taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin,
or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 13 1.0 12 0.9 24 0.9 15 15 20 0.9 11 - -

N 16 1 4 3 8 4 5 6 7 2 5 1 0
No % 98.7 99.0 98.8 9.1 97.6 9.1 985 985 98.0 9.1 98.9 - -

N 1,243 118 366 384 339 371 361 474 307 219 477 81 73
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 1,259 119 370 387 347 375 366 480 314 221 482 82 73

Note: 83 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q55: During the past 30 days, have you taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin,

or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?
Male

All
males
Yes % 0.8
N 4
No % 99.2
N 573
Total % 100.0
N 577

Note: 48 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

0.7

99.3
169
100.0

170

13

05

99.5
186
100.0

187

14 0r
older

15

98.5
167
100.0

169

6th

100.0
171
100.0

171

Grade
7th 8th
1.2 0.7
2 1
98.8 99.3
177 223
100.0 100.0
179 224

Black*

0.7

99.3
144
100.0

145

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
races*

Latino

88

89

04

99.6
240
100.0

241

races*

46

46

23

23
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Q55: During the past 30 days, have you taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin,
or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 20 - 18 13 35 19 18 24 34 0.7 18 - -

N 12 1 3 2 6 4 3 5 6 1 4 1 0
No % 98.0 - 98.2 98.7 96.5 98.1 98.2 97.6 96.6 99.3 98.2 - -

N 618 65 195 194 163 195 181 239 157 126 232 35 49
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -

N 630 66 198 196 169 199 184 244 163 127 236 36 49

Note: 28 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q56: Y esterday, how many times did you drink 100% fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 40.8 39.9 385 404 457 37.7 421 425 343 38.8 48.2 - -
N 526 48 148 154 163 148 153 208 106 89 234 37 23
1ltime % 258 33.7 251 255 23.2 264 222 28.6 22.3 22.0 28.8 - -
N 334 37 98 107 81 102 83 139 74 48 138 28 21
2times % 18.7 19.2 19.8 18.8 175 20.9 19.2 16.4 21.9 215 16.2 - -
N 230 22 73 72 57 77 71 76 67 46 75 10 19
3 or moretimes % 14.6 7.3 16.7 154 13.6 15.0 16.5 125 215 17.7 6.9 - -
N 174 9 59 55 43 55 58 55 66 39 31 7 11
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,264 116 378 388 344 382 365 478 313 222 478 82 74

Note: 68 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q56: Y esterday, how many times did you drink 100% fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?

Male

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

35.9

213
26.8

165
20.7

117
16.6

87
100.0

582

Note: 32 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

31.0

252

47
249

43
188

30
100.0

174

13

37.3

70
241

50
20.0

38
18.6

31
100.0

189

14 0r
older

419

72
26.6

47
171

27
14.3

22
100.0

168

6th

32.0

56
275

50
25.0

43
155

26
100.0

175

Grade

7th

36.7

66
227

195

35
211

35
100.0

180

8th

38.8

89
30.5

71
17.3

38
133

26
100.0

224

Black*

29.0

41
189

30
252

36
26.9

39
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

33

24

21

14

92

races* races*

414 - -
100 18 5
32.7 - -
79 17 7
185 - -
44 5 7
7.4 - -
16 6 4
100.0 - -
239 46 23
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Q56: Y esterday, how many times did you drink 100% fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 46.5 - 46.5 436 50.1 447 477 465 40.8 4.1 55.8 - -
N 293 30 94 82 87 91 86 114 65 53 131 19 17
1ltime % 24.1 - 24.8 27.3 18.9 24.1 215 269 23.8 195 24.4 - -
N 153 14 50 56 32 49 38 66 40 24 58 11 14
2times % 16.9 - 14.9 17.2 175 171 19.2 147 18.6 19.9 134 - -
N 105 14 30 33 28 34 36 35 30 24 30 5 12
3 or moretimes % 125 - 13.8 118 134 141 116 119 16.8 195 6.4 - -
N 77 5 27 23 21 27 22 28 27 24 15 1 7
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 628 63 201 194 168 201 182 243 162 125 234 36 50

Note: 30 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q57: Y esterday, how many times did you eat fruit?

Total

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

Note: 68 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

Total

253

319
30.1

382
26.9

17.7
216
100.0

1,262

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

236

26
294

35
271

31
199

24
100.0

116

Age

12

224

85
32.9

123
28.0

106
16.7

63
100.0

377

13

233

92
30.7

122
26.7

106
19.3

69
100.0

389

14 0r
older

30.8

103
26.8

93
26.6

93
159

53
100.0

342

6th

230

86
313

118
279

106
17.8

69
100.0

379

Grade

7th

20.9

7
29.9

110
27.0

102
222

78
100.0

367

8th

30.8

143
29.7

144
26.1

126
134

100.0
477

Black*

29.8

94
29.2

91
243

76
16.7

52
100.0

313

26.0

59
26.3

60
28.2

61
195

41
100.0

221

Race/Ethnicity

213

105
32.7

155
217

134
18.2

85
100.0

479

races*

16

24

27

14

81

races*

22

25

19

74

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q57: Y esterday, how many times did you eat fruit?

Male

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

243

140
29.2

172
26.2

157
20.2

114
100.0

583

Note: 32 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

16

12

12

49

Age

12

221

38
32.3

56
272

49
185

32
100.0

175

13

20.2

38
30.3

60
249

49
246

43
100.0

190

14 0r
older

29.0

48
25.7

29.8

50
155

26
100.0

168

6th

254

43
295

50
259

47
19.2

35
100.0

175

Grade

7th

189

35
28.6

53
241

45
284

48
100.0

181

8th

28.6

61
29.6

68
285

133
31
100.0

224

Black*

324

48
243

35
237

36
19.6

29
100.0

148

17

23

28

24

92

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*

227 - -
56 8 5
339 - -
80 14 9
24.9 - -
62 15 6
18.4 - -
42 8 3
100.0 - -
240 45 23
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q57: Y esterday, how many times did you eat fruit?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 253 - 231 26.8 31.6 206 233 31.9 27.6 31.9 19.3 - -
N 161 9 a7 53 51 42 12 76 45 40 a7 8 16
1ltime % 322 - 34.2 31.9 28.7 335 317 311 34.6 28.7 31.7 - -
N 200 22 67 62 48 67 57 75 55 37 74 10 16
2times % 27.9 - 285 27.9 24.1 30.2 298 238 24.2 27.2 311 - -
N 174 21 55 55 43 58 56 60 38 33 71 12 13
3 or moretimes % 147 - 14.3 134 15.6 15.8 15.2 13.2 13.6 12.2 18.0 - -
N 91 12 29 25 25 32 28 31 22 15 12 6 5
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 626 64 198 195 167 199 183 242 160 125 234 36 50

Note: 30 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q58: Y esterday, how many times did you eat green salad?

Total

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

Note: 83 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

Total

67.5

841
236

301
54

67
34

43
100.0

1,252

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

64.1

73
255

29
7.7

26

100.0
114

Age

12

65.7

242
255

98
53

21
35

13
100.0

374

13

68.8

267
243

95
49

17
20

100.0
387

14 0r
older

68.2

230
210

75
6.0

20
4.8

15
100.0

6th

66.5

247
238

92
6.4

24
33

12
100.0

375

Grade

7th

66.6

244
247

89
54

20
33

13
100.0

366

8th

68.3

321
234

115
49

23
33

15
100.0

474

Black*

70.2

220
195

61
6.4

20
39

12
100.0

313

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

68.1

149
20.2

43
56

12
6.1

13
100.0

217

races* races*

63.0 - -
299 57 50
29.8 - -
144 17 16
5.0 - -
24 3 6
21 - -
10 4 2
100.0 - -
477 8l 74
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q58: Y esterday, how many times did you eat green salad?

Male

All
males

0 times % 711
N 412
1time % 19.8
N 114
2 times % 57
N 32
3 or more times % 34
N 19
Total % 100.0
N 577

Note: 39 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

48

Age

12

71.0

120
184

31
58

11
4.8

100.0
170

13

69.0

133
226

41
6.4

11
20

100.0
189

14 0r
older

71.0

121
20.3

35
55

32

100.0
169

6th

72.9

124
159

26
6.6

12
4.7

100.0
170

Grade

7th

66.5

119
233

41
6.5

12
38

100.0
179

8th

74.8

169
198

45
41

13

100.0
225

Black*

71.9

106
18.3

27
6.1

36

100.0
147

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

89

races* races*
71.2 - -
171 36 16
21.7 - -
52 5 4
4.9 - -
11 2 3
23 - -
5 2 1
100.0 - -
239 45 24
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q58: Y esterday, how many times did you eat green salad?

Female

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

63.6

394
275

175
56

35
33

21
100.0

625

Note: 34 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

63

Age

12

61.1

121
31.6

49

10
23

100.0
200

13

69.2

132
254

52
34

20

100.0
194

14 0r
older

64.5

105
219

39
6.9

12
6.7

10
100.0

166

6th

61.0

122
30.6

62
6.4

12
20

100.0
200

Grade

7th

67.4

124
252

46
45

29

100.0
184

8th

62.0

147
26.7

67
6.1

15
52

11
100.0

240

Black*

70.2

113
19.2

31
7.0

11
37

100.0
161

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
70.7 53.8 - -
88 125 21 34
17.8 389 - -
22 20 12 12
5.8 5.3 - -
7 13 1 3
5.7 2.0 - -
7 5 2 1
100.0 100.0 - -
124 233 36 50
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q59: Y esterday, how many times did you eat other vegetables?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 39.2 429 36.8 37.0 433 395 350 418 405 46.5 36.3 - -
N 489 49 135 144 146 147 128 195 127 102 172 20 32
1ltime % 31.6 28.8 333 33.2 29.8 30.2 36.0 30.0 29.0 27.0 36.2 - -
N 405 33 128 130 104 116 135 146 90 60 173 30 24
2times % 185 18.0 20.8 17.6 16.5 19.0 18.1 185 18.0 16.9 17.9 - -
N 232 22 77 67 59 72 64 90 58 36 86 19 15
3 or moretimes % 10.7 10.3 9.2 12.2 104 113 10.9 9.6 125 9.6 9.6 - -
N 129 13 32 14 34 41 38 45 38 20 45 11 4
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,255 117 372 385 343 376 365 476 313 218 476 80 75

Note: 86 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q59: Y esterday, how many times did you eat other vegetables?

Male

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

39.2

226
294

175
191

111
12.3

67
100.0

579

Note: 39 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

40.1

68
26.2

47
221

38
116

19
100.0

172

13

317

61
35.7

68
18.0

14.6
25
100.0

188

14 0r
older

43.9

73
279

48
17.2

30
111

17
100.0

168

6th

419

72
242

42
204

36
135

23
100.0

173

Grade

7th

32.9

60
34.8

65
189

33
135

23
100.0

181

8th

42.4

92
29.8

68
17.8

41
10.0

21
100.0

222

Black*

39.3

58
28.2

42
175

25
150

21
100.0

146

41

22

16

12

91

Race/Ethnicity

38.1

90
344

83
16.8

41
10.6

25
100.0

239

races*

13

13

13

races*

24

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q59: Y esterday, how many times did you eat other vegetables?

Female

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

38.7

241
34.6

215
18.0

113
8.6

100.0
623

Note: 42 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

22

21

13

Age

12

334

66
40.0

79
19.7

39
6.9

13
100.0

197

13

43.8

83
30.1

60
16.3

31
9.8

19
100.0

193

14 0r
older

43.0

70
321

16.5

29
8.3

14
100.0

167

6th

36.0

72
36.7

72
181

36
9.2

18
100.0

198

Grade
7th 8th
37.3 42.3
67 100
36.9 30.5
68 75
175 18.8
31 46
8.3 8.4
15 21
100.0 100.0
181 242

Black*

415

67
30.2

47
185

32
9.8

16
100.0

162

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

48.7

59
29.8

37
16.7

20
4.8

100.0
122

races* races*

34.1 - -
80 7 22
38.2 - -
88 17 16
19.1 - -
44 6 9
8.6 - -
20 6 3
100.0 - -
232 36 50
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q60: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 52.5 57.4 52.4 54.7 494 50.9 55.1 52.9 43.0 491 61.2 - -
N 668 70 199 212 173 197 201 256 135 109 291 46 40
1ltime % 24.6 29.6 257 24.1 215 28.7 228 225 27.3 24.3 228 - -
N 305 32 94 92 78 104 84 109 84 53 105 22 24
2times % 121 4.0 125 114 16.0 94 121 14.9 15.6 12.7 10.7 - -
N 151 4 46 14 53 34 45 67 50 28 53 3 6
3 or moretimes % 10.8 9.0 9.4 9.7 131 11.0 10.0 9.7 141 13.9 52 - -
N 131 11 33 36 40 40 36 43 43 30 26 8 5
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,255 117 372 384 344 375 366 475 312 220 475 79 75

Note: 83 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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2015 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware Middle School Survey
New Castle County

Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q60: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite?

Male

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

49.8

297
273

153
124

72
10.4

57
100.0

579

Note: 40 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

46.2

80
311

51
12.8

23
10.0

16
100.0

170

13

521

101
274

51
10.9

20
9.6

17
100.0

189

14 0r
older

51.3

89
184

17.2

27
131

19
100.0

169

6th

454

80
332

53
10.0

18
114

19
100.0

170

Grade

7th

52.7

97
271

50
116

21
8.7

15
100.0

183

8th

51.7

119
218

50
16.0

33
105

21
100.0

223

Black*

375

56
32.6

46
16.6

25
134

19
100.0

146

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

46

20

11

14

91

races* races*

56.8 - -
135 26 16
26.3 - -
61 12 6
11.4 - -
29 2 2
55 - -
14 3 0
100.0 - -
239 43 24
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q60: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0times % 56.2 - 58.3 57.8 484 56.1 574 555 485 49.3 65.9 - -
N 350 41 117 109 82 114 102 134 77 62 152 20 24
1ltime % 22.1 - 20.8 21.0 251 24.3 186 237 229 26.5 18.9 - -
N 141 14 43 41 42 50 34 57 38 32 43 10 17
2times % 115 - 125 116 133 9.0 129 12.2 139 12.6 10.2 - -
N 71 2 23 23 23 16 24 30 23 16 24 1 4
3 or moretimes % 10.2 - 84 9.6 131 10.5 112 8.6 147 116 5.0 - -
N 61 7 16 18 20 20 20 20 23 14 12 5 5
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 623 64 199 191 167 200 180 241 161 124 231 36 50

Note: 38 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q61: Yesterday, how many glasses of milk did you drink?

Total

0 glasses

lglass

2 glasses

3 or more glasses

Tota

Note: 85 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%
N

Total

335

416
30.9

392
224

278
132

162
100.0

1,248

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

217

33
325

36
244

28
154

19
100.0

116

Age

12

30.5

110
319

120
247

91
12.9

48
100.0

369

13

32.2

123
30.8

120
234

91
136

49
100.0

383

14 0r
older

41.6

138
29.9

107
17.3

60
11.2

38
100.0

6th

30.8

113
315

116
239

90
138

53
100.0

372

Grade

7th

30.8

113
322

122
230

83
14.0

47
100.0

365

8th

391

178
30.1

147
201

96
10.7

53
100.0

474

Black*

431

137
29.7

92
18.3

55
8.8

25
100.0

309

30.6

68
37.8

83
213

45
10.3

21
100.0

217

Race/Ethnicity

27.3

131
293

139
273

127
16.2

78
100.0

475

races*

18

27

24

10

79

races*

30

24

11

74

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q61: Yesterday, how many glasses of milk did you drink?

Male

0 glasses

lglass

2 glasses

3 or more glasses

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

28.3

161
29.0

168
25.7

150
17.0

96
100.0

575

Note: 41 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

13

15

16

50

Age

12

25.6

43
317

53
249

42
17.8

31
100.0

169

13

244

45
27.0

51
30.1

59
185

32
100.0

187

14 0r
older

37.7

60
274

49
191

33
158

26
100.0

168

6th

272

46
30.1

49
26.8

46
158

28
100.0

169

Grade

7th

233

43
314

60
246

20.7

100.0
181

8th

339

70
258

59
25.6

59
14.6

100.0
222

Black*

39.0

59
238

33
239

35
133

18
100.0

145

25

30

22

13

90

Race/Ethnicity

20.0

48
311

73
29.6

70
19.3

47
100.0

238

races*

10

14

15

43

races*

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q61: Yesterday, how many glasses of milk did you drink?

Female Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
females younger older Latino races® races®
0 glasses % 395 - 359 40.8 47.7 344 391 455 48.9 332 358 - -
N 239 19 67 76 77 64 70 105 78 42 82 8 22
1lglass % 330 - 32.7 344 316 325 329 338 34.0 42.2 27.3 - -
N 209 19 67 67 54 65 61 83 55 51 65 13 16
2 glasses % 19.0 - 245 16.6 14.8 215 211 14.4 13.2 19.5 239 - -
N 117 12 48 32 25 44 38 35 20 23 54 9 7
3 or more glasses % 8.4 - 6.9 8.1 59 116 6.9 6.3 39 52 130 - -
N 54 13 14 16 11 24 12 17 6 6 31 6 4
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 619 63 196 191 167 197 181 240 159 122 232 36 49

Note: 40 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q62: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a bottle or glass of plain water?

Total

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

Note: 83 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

Total

126

158
215

263
199

252
46.0

576
100.0

1,249

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

145

16
150

17
25.7

30
448

100.0
117

Age

12

9.7

35
228

83
19.7

70
47.8

179
100.0

367

13

121

45
215

81
189

7
47.4

180
100.0

383

14 0r
older

155

223

74
191

67
43.0

149
100.0

6th

119

42
18.3

67
214

80
48.4

183
100.0

372

Grade

7th

11.7

43
226

82
189

70
46.9

168
100.0

363

8th

13.2

63
234

105
198

96
43.6

212
100.0

476

Black*

14.3

46
244

7
16.5

51
448

136
100.0

310

12.8

29
210

45
238

50
42.4

93
100.0

217

Race/Ethnicity

10.9

52
20.2

94
210

100
47.9

230
100.0

476

races*

14

12

48

79

races*

10

14

15

36

75

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q62: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a bottle or glass of plain water?

Male

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

12.7

73
217

125
210

120
445

257
100.0

575

Note: 41 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

10

15

17

50

Age

12

10.2

17
234

39
234

38
42.9

74
100.0

168

13

12.8

24
20.2

39
17.9

35
49.1

89
100.0

187

14 0r
older

139

24
221

37
190

32
45.0

76
100.0

169

6th

124

20
205

241

41
43.0

73
100.0

168

Grade

7th

12.2

23
210

38
19.6

36
47.2

100.0
181

8th

13.2

29
236

52
19.6

43
43.6

99
100.0

223

Black*

126

19
233

17.9

26
46.2

66
100.0

145

11

16

22

40

89

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*

14.0 - -
34 2 3
225 - -
54 10 5
21.2 - -
50 5 5
423 - -
102 26 11
100.0 - -
240 43 24
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Q62: Y esterday, how many times did you drink a bottle or glass of plain water?

Female

0 times

1time

2 times

3 or more times

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

121

74
20.7

124
18.7

121
48.5

302
100.0

621

Note: 37 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

8.9

17
220

43
15.7

31
534

105
100.0

196

13

111

20
222

40
205

42
46.1

90
100.0

192

14 0r
older

17.7

29
216

189

33
418

71
100.0

167

6th

116

22
16.1

32
181

37
54.3

108
100.0

199

Grade

7th

110

19
246

17.9

33
46.6

83
100.0

179

8th

133

32
218

48
198

50
45.2

111
100.0

241

Black*

16.5

27
25.0

41
14.9

24
435

68
100.0

160

12.9

17
237

28
215

26
42.0

52
100.0

123

Race/Ethnicity

7.6

18
171

38
20.7

49
54.7

126
100.0

231

races*

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races*
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Q63: Y esterday, how many caffeinated drinks did you have?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
0 caffeinated drinks % 57.3 57.3 64.0 56.7 51.4 60.9 61.3 51.2 60.5 59.2 54.6 - -
N 697 68 231 212 172 223 219 240 184 126 253 46 41
1 caffeinated drink % 251 258 22,6 27.0 255 24.0 257 26.1 18.9 253 29.6 - -
N 322 26 84 107 94 86 97 131 58 56 140 24 21
2 caffeinated drinks % 111 9.4 95 9.8 15.0 9.0 89 145 131 9.9 10.9 - -
N 137 10 35 38 49 33 33 64 42 22 52 4 7
3 or more caffeinated drinks % 6.5 75 4.0 6.5 8.1 6.1 4.0 8.2 75 5.6 4.9 - -
N 81 9 14 25 27 22 15 37 24 12 25 4 5
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,237 113 364 382 342 364 364 472 308 216 470 78 74

Note: 104 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q63: Y esterday, how many caffeinated drinks did you have?

Male

All
males

0 caffeinated drinks % 56.9
N 320
1 caffeinated drink % 25.7
N 147
2 caffeinated drinks % 11.3
N 64
3 or more caffeinated drinks % 6.1
N 36
Total % 100.0
N 567

Note: 57 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

49

Age

12

60.8

99
26.3

43
91

15
37

100.0
163

13

57.2

104
26.6

51
7.7

15
85

16
100.0

186

14 0r
older

52.0

88
219

39
188

29
7.3

12
100.0

168

6th

58.7

97
26.6

43
9.6

16
51

100.0
164

Grade

7th

62.3

109
26.9

49
74

14
34

100.0
179

8th

495

112
239

55
171

9.6
20
100.0

221

Black*

59.3

83
198

28
14.3

22
6.6

10
100.0

143

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

89

races* races*

495 - -
114 27 16
322 - -
75 13 3
12.6 - -
30 1 3
5.6 - -
15 2 1
100.0 - -
234 43 23
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Q63: Y esterday, how many caffeinated drinks did you have?

Female

0 caffeinated drinks

1 caffeinated drink

2 caffeinated drinks

3 or more caffeinated drinks

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

59.4

357
242

160
10.6

65
59

36
100.0

618

Note: 41 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

61

Age

12

67.3

130
194

41
9.6

19
37

100.0
197

13

56.9

107
26.8

11.9

22
45

100.0
192

14 0r
older

521

82
28.2

51
10.9

19
8.8

14
100.0

166

Grade

6th 7th 8th

63.4 61.3 541

123 110 124
212 244 27.3

42 47 71
8.7 10.3 12.3

17 18 29
6.8 41 6.4

13 7 15
100.0 100.0 100.0

195 182 239

Black*

63.0

100
16.6

27
12.2

20
8.2

13
100.0

160

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

53.8

66
28.6

35
11.8

14
57

100.0
122

races* races*
61.1 - -
138 19 24
26.3 - -
63 11 18
8.8 - -
21 3 4
38 - -
9 2 4
100.0 - -
231 35 50
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Q64: Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?

Total

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

Note: 109 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%
N

Total

53.2

668
34.6

416
12.2

150
100.0

1,234

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

284

32
53.8

61
17.8

19
100.0

112

Age

12

37.9

136
43.8

157
18.3

68
100.0

361

13

62.8

245
28.7

108
85

100.0
387

14 0r
older

70.8

235
231

80
6.1

23
100.0

338

6th

30.1

109
51.0

183
189

69
100.0

361

Grade

7th

56.3

202
324

123
113

42
100.0

367

8th

731

338
210

100
59

32
100.0

470

Black*

54.8

172
351

102
101

30
100.0

304

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

41.0

90
443

94
14.6

33
100.0

217

56.7

276
31.6

143
116

53
100.0

472

races*

40

28

11

79

races*

46

24

74
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Q64: Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?

Male

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
males

54.4

319
345

189
11.2

61
100.0

569

Note: 51 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

14

25

10

49

Age

12

39.3

67
46.5

75
14.2

24
100.0

166

13

62.1

119
29.6

56
8.3

15
100.0

190

14 0r
older

733

118
19.6

33
7.1

12
100.0

163

6th

294

50
53.2

87
17.3

29
100.0

166

Grade
7th 8th
59.9 74.4
107 160
29.8 20.4
57 45
10.3 5.3
19 12
100.0 100.0
183 217

Black*

52.8

78
354

46
11.8

17
100.0

141

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

38

45

90

races* races*

59.6 - -
146 24 14
30.7 - -
69 15 7
9.7 - -
22 4 2
100.0 - -
237 43 23
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Q64: Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?

Female

Yes

No

Not sure

Tota

%

%

%

%

All
females

517

321
351

212
13.2

82
100.0

615

Note: 44 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

61

Age

12

36.4

68
415

82
221

43
100.0

193

13

63.0

123
28.0

51
9.0

19
100.0

193

14 0r
older

67.6

111
271

45
53

11
100.0

167

6th

30.5

57
48.5

94
210

40
100.0

191

Grade

7th

52.7

94
354

65
12.0

22
100.0

181

8th

71.6

170
216

52
6.8

20
100.0

242

Black*

57.0

92
344

8.6
13
100.0

159

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

418

51
37.2

45
210

26
100.0

122

52.9

126
335

74
13.7

30
100.0

230

races*

16

13

36

races*

31

17

50
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Q65: Do you agree or disagree that your parents or other adultsin your family have clear rules and consequences for your behavior?

Total Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
younger older Latino races® races®
Strongly agree % 37.3 50.9 409 35.4 29.9 415 370 335 459 314 32.6 - -
N 448 58 141 130 105 148 126 159 141 67 150 32 24
Agree % 426 36.4 41.9 44.4 453 416 416 461 39.3 43.0 47.3 - -
N 536 42 152 176 153 148 156 220 120 93 226 30 34
Not sure % 134 74 114 12.7 17.2 11.0 13.8 14.0 10.8 17.3 119 - -
N 170 9 43 49 58 41 52 67 33 36 59 9 12
Disagree % 49 44 4.0 5.6 58 4.6 53 51 3.0 54 6.3 - -
N 63 5 15 22 20 16 21 25 10 12 29 5 2
Strongly disagree % 17 0.9 19 20 18 13 23 13 10 2.8 19 - -
N 22 1 7 8 6 5 9 6 3 6 9 0 2
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - -
N 1,239 115 358 385 342 358 364 477 307 214 473 76 74

Note: 110 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Q65: Do you agree or disagree that your parents or other adultsin your family have clear rules and consequences for your behavior?

Male Age Grade

All 1lor 12 13 l4or 6th 7th 8th
males younger older

Strongly agree % 405 - 438 41.6 304 415 440 36.0
N 220 25 67 75 52 65 74 80
Agree % 409 - 39.3 40.8 451 41.3 37.1 445
N 234 18 64 78 74 66 69 98
Not sure % 125 - 112 104 184 104 117 15.3
N 76 4 20 20 32 18 22 36
Disagree % 48 - 43 6.2 45 55 55 34
N 28 2 7 11 8 9 11 8
Strongly disagree % 14 - 13 1.0 17 12 17 0.8
N 8 1 2 2 3 2 3 2
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 566 50 160 186 169 160 179 224

Note: 62 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Black*

49.9

72
38.0

9.6
14
25

0.0

100.0
144

88

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino

races* races*
34.7 - -
79 20 5
448 - -
107 13 10
11.9 - -
30 4 6
6.1 - -
13 4 1
2.6 - -
6 0 1
100.0 - -
235 41 23
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Q65: Do you agree or disagree that your parents or other adultsin your family have clear rules and consequences for your behavior?

Female Age Grade

All 1lor 12 13 l4or 6th 7th 8th
females younger older

Strongly agree % 344 - 383 28.8 30.1 41.0 30.5 31.6
N 210 31 73 54 52 80 52 77
Agree % 452 - 44.2 48.0 453 426 457 47.7
N 282 24 86 96 75 81 85 116
Not sure % 13.7 - 118 154 16.2 119 16.2 13.0
N 83 5 23 29 25 23 30 30
Disagree % 48 - 38 51 6.4 29 51 6.3
N 31 2 8 11 10 6 10 15
Strongly disagree % 2.0 - 2.0 2.7 2.0 16 25 14
N 12 0 4 5 3 3 5 3
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 618 62 194 195 165 193 182 241

Note: 37 female students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Black*

415

66
414

65
124

19
2.8

20

100.0
158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

314

38
43.7

16.0
18
54

34

100.0
121

races* races*
30.8 - -
71 12 19
49.3 - -
115 17 23
12.3 - -
29 5 6
6.3 - -
15 1 1
12 - -
3 0 1
100.0 - -
233 35 50
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Q66: How often on average do you play violent video games, such as games that are rated M?

Total Age Grade

Total 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th
younger older

Never % 33.7 40.3 344 31.7 32.3 315 384 311
N 437 48 129 128 118 122 143 159
Very rarely % 224 24.6 24.0 22.0 20.8 257 19.9 224
N 281 29 87 87 72 95 74 106
1 hour per week % 84 112 9.0 6.6 82 10.6 6.8 74
N 102 12 32 27 25 37 25 34
2 to 3 hours per week % 12.3 5.6 12.2 16.1 10.6 121 14.2 104
N 146 6 14 55 36 41 50 49
40 5 hours per week % 84 9.6 8.2 9.0 7.4 8.3 75 9.6
N 95 9 25 35 23 25 26 12
6 to 10 hours per week % 47 12 37 40 8.0 24 44 7.1
N 59 1 15 14 26 9 16 31
More than 10 hours per week % 10.0 7.6 84 10.7 12.8 9.5 8.8 12.0
N 124 10 30 38 14 35 31 55
Total % 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
N 1,244 115 362 384 344 364 365 476

Note: 99 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.
- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Black*

291

92
233

73
9.2

28
153

45
9.8

28
45

15
8.8

26
100.0

307

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

344

76
214

48
11.2

24
101

21
56

12
2.6

14.6
30
100.0

217

36.4

176
219

103
7.8

36
10.2

47
9.3

41
4.8

22
9.6

45
100.0

470

races*

79

races*

74
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New Castle County

Q66: How often on average do you play violent video games, such as games that are rated M?

Male
All
males
Never % 12.3
N 68
Very rarely % 19.3
N 111
1 hour per week % 110
N 60
2 to 3 hours per week % 18.3
N 105
40 5 hours per week % 14.3
N 78
6 to 10 hours per week % 7.8
N a7
More than 10 hours per week % 16.9
N 100
Total % 100.0
N 569

Note: 60 male students were excluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

50

Age

12

121

18
214

35
11.2

18
189

32
156

23
6.9

13
14.0

23
100.0

162

13

8.9

16
181

36
74

15
251

16.0

31
6.6

12
17.9

32
100.0

186

14 0r
older

133

23
16.6

28
12.8

19
134

25
111

18
124

21
204

36
100.0

170

6th

138

22
212

35
14.6

23
17.7

28
130

19
45

151
26
100.0

161

Grade

7th

135

24
17.6

33
91

17
231

42
139

24
7.0

13
158

28
100.0

181

8th

9.8

22
19.0

42
9.6

20
14.0

16.2

35
119

26
195

45
100.0

224

Black*

10.7

15
188

27
114

17
20.6

29
156

22
8.7

14
14.2

20
100.0

144

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

16

12

17

10

22

88

14.3

32
18.3

42
121

28
158

38
16.4

38
6.7

16
16.4

40
100.0

234

races*

43

races*
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Q66: How often on average do you play violent video games, such as games that are rated M?

Female

Never

Very rarely

1 hour per week

2 to 3 hours per week

40 5 hours per week

6 to 10 hours per week

More than 10 hours per week

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
females

56.1

351
26.2

161
54

35
56

31
24

14
14

29
19
100.0

620

Note: 33 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

62

Age

12 13
55.9 56.7
110 111
26.4 26.1
51 50
7.0 59
14 12
59 55
12 9
13 1.6
2 4
0.7 14
2 2
2.8 29
6 5
100.0 100.0
197 193

14 0r
older

54.7

93
26.2

43

25

59

35

32

4.0

100.0
166

6th

48.2

96
30.7

59
6.8

14
6.7

13
37
04

35

100.0
197

Grade

7th

65.2

119
215

39

4.4

52

10

17

11

100.0
181

8th

54.7

135
26.7

63
51

13
4.8

10
26
23

38

100.0
240

Black*

46.7

74
28.8

46
7.2

11
9.8

15
41
05

29

100.0
158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

57.2

69
245

31
8.0

11

31

15

15

41

100.0
124

62.0

143
255

59

31

32

14

2.7

20
5
100.0

231

races*

36

races*

50
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Q67: Where do you typically deep at night?

Total

Home with parent or guardian

Other home w/parent/guardian

Other home w/o parent/guardian

Somewhere else with parent

Somewhere else w/o parent

Tota

Note: 116 students were exluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

%

%

%

%

Total

96.1

1,194
12

15
15

18
04

0.7

100.0
1,241

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

97.9
112
16
0.6

0.0

0.0

100.0
115

Age Grade
12 13 l4or 6th 7th 8th Black*
older

96.9 9.4 94.8 96.0 96.0 97.2 94.2
352 372 325 347 351 463 288
1.6 04 1.6 14 1.0 12 17
5 2 6 5 4 6 5
0.3 25 1.6 12 17 11 24
1 7 6 4 6 5 7
0.0 0.7 0.6 0.3 05 0.0 0.7
0 2 2 1 2 0 2
12 0.0 14 10 0.8 05 10
4 0 5 4 3 2 3
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
362 383 344 361 366 476 305

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
95.5 98.3 - -
206 465 76 70
13 0.8 - -
3 4 1 2
22 05 - -
5 2 1 0
05 0.0 - -
1 0 0 1
04 05 - -
1 2 1 1
100.0 100.0 - -
216 473 79 74
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Q67: Where do you typically deep at night?

Male

Home with parent or guardian

Other home w/parent/guardian

Other home w/o parent/guardian

Somewhere else with parent

Somewhere else w/o parent

Tota

%

%

%

%

%

%

All
males

95.9

11

16

05

0.9

100.0
567

Note: 60 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
older Latino races* races*

95.9 96.7 94.1 94.5 96.4 97.2 94.1 - 97.8 - -
157 179 159 153 172 217 134 81 230 12 21
20 04 0.8 18 0.6 1.0 0.9 - 0.8 - -
3 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 0 1
0.6 22 2.6 21 13 13 22 - 0.9 - -
1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 0
0.0 0.7 11 0.7 04 0.0 0.7 - 0.0 - -
0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
15 0.0 14 0.9 12 05 21 - 05 - -
2 0 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -
163 184 170 161 179 224 142 88 235 43 23
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Q67: Where do you typically deep at night?

Female
Home with parent or guardian %
N
Other home w/parent/guardian %
N
Other home w/o parent/guardian %
N
Somewhere else with parent %
N
Somewhere else w/o parent %
N
Total %
N

All
females

96.8

603

13

12

0.2

05

100.0
622

Note: 44 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

Age

12

98.3
192

13

96.0

189

04

29

0.7

0.0

100.0
195

14 0r
older

95.5

159

25

0.6

0.0

14

100.0
167

6th

97.4

189

11

04

0.0

12

100.0
195

Grade

7th

95.5

176

14

21

0.7

0.3

100.0
184

8th

97.5

236

15

10

0.0

0.0

100.0
241

Black*

94.0

149

25

2.8

0.7

0.0

100.0
158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino races® races®
97.7 98.8 - -
121 230 34 48
0.0 0.8 - -
0 2 1 1
15 0.0 - -
2 0 0 0
0.0 0.0 - -
0 0 0 0
0.7 04 - -
1 1 1 1
100.0 100.0 - -
124 233 36 50
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Q68: Are you deaf or do you have serious difficulty hearing?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 108 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

20

26
98.0

1,217
100.0

1,243

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

2.2

97.8
113
100.0

116

Age

12

17

98.3
356
100.0

363

13

15

98.5
379
100.0

384

14 0r
older

26

97.4
335
100.0

6th

23

97.7
354
100.0

363

Grade

7th

15

6
98.5

359
100.0

365

8th

16

7
98.4

470
100.0

477

Black*

15

98.5
300
100.0

305

29

6
97.1

213
100.0

219

Race/Ethnicity

16

8
98.4

467
100.0

475

races*

7

79

races*

71

73

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
Latino
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Q68: Are you deaf or do you have serious difficulty hearing?
Male Age Grade Race/Ethnicity
All 1lor 12 13 140r 6th 7th 8th Black*  Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
males younger older Latino races® races®

Yes % 24 - 2.6 17 34 24 17 2.7 24 - 19 - -

N 15 1 5 3 6 4 4 6 4 3 5 1 1
No % 97.6 - 97.4 98.3 96.6 976 983 97.3 97.6 - 98.1 - -

N 555 49 159 182 164 160 175 218 138 87 231 12 22
Total % 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - -

N 570 50 164 185 170 164 179 224 142 90 236 43 23

Note: 56 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.
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Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q68: Are you deaf or do you have serious difficulty hearing?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

12

98.8
612
100.0

620

Note: 41 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

61

63

Age

12

0.9

99.1
193
100.0

195

13

0.7

99.3
194
100.0

195

14 0r
older

17

98.3
163
100.0

166

6th

22

97.8
189
100.0

194

Grade

7th

0.6

99.4
182
100.0

183

8th

04

99.6
240
100.0

241

Black*

0.7

99.3
157
100.0

158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

2.6

97.4
121
100.0

124

0.8

99.2
232
100.0

234

races*

35

36

races*

48

49

189
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Q69: Do you have serious difficulty seeing, even when wearing glasses?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 124 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

9.6

121
90.4

1,113
100.0

1,234

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

6.9

931
106
100.0

114

Age

12

9.7

37
90.3

324
100.0

361

13

95

36
90.5

346
100.0

382

14 0r
older

101

35
89.9

306
100.0

341

6th

105

40
89.5

321
100.0

361

Grade

7th

9.0

33
91.0

327
100.0

360

8th

8.6

42
91.4

100.0
476

Black*

135

41
86.5

264
100.0

305

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

126

28
87.4

187
100.0

215

49

25
95.1

449
100.0

474

races*

72

79

races*

12

62

74

190
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Q69: Do you have serious difficulty seeing, even when wearing glasses?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

53

30
94.7

537
100.0

567

Note: 62 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

46

48

Age

12

49

95.1
158
100.0

165

13

6.2

12
93.8

172
100.0

184

14 0r
older

53

94.7
160
100.0

169

6th

55

94.5
155
100.0

163

Grade

7th

52

94.8
168
100.0

177

8th

4.7

12
95.3

212
100.0

224

Black*

8.7

12
91.3

130
100.0

142

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

83

89

20

98.0
231
100.0

236

races*

40

43

races*

20

23

191
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Q69: Do you have serious difficulty seeing, even when wearing glasses?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

138

86.2
532
100.0

616

Note: 49 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

57

63

Age

12

14.6

30
85.4

163
100.0

193

13

12.8

23
87.2

171
100.0

194

14 0r
older

154

25
84.6

140
100.0

165

6th

16.0

32
84.0

161
100.0

193

Grade

7th

12.7

23
87.3

157
100.0

180

8th

12.2

28
87.8

213
100.0

241

Black*

175

27
825

131
100.0

158

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

17.3

21
82.7

101
100.0

122

8.2

20
91.8

213
100.0

233

races*

32

36

races*

41

50

192
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Q70: Because of aphysical, mental or emotional condition, do you have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making

decisions?

Total

Yes %
N

No %
N

Total %
N

Note: 130 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

Total

18.3

226
817

1,004
100.0
1,230

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

10.6

12
89.4

102
100.0

114

Age

12

16.0

58
84.0

298
100.0

356

13

20.9

76
79.1

307
100.0

383

14 0r
older

20.6

73
79.4

269
100.0

342

6th

16.1

58
83.9

301
100.0

359

Grade

7th

184

67
81.6

296
100.0

363

8th

194

91
80.6

382
100.0

473

Black*

18.0

53
82.0

249
100.0

302

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

243

75.7
161
100.0

215

16.3

79
83.7

395
100.0

474

races*

72

7

races*

15

58

73

193
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Q70: Because of aphysical, mental or emotional condition, do you have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making

decisions?

Male

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
males

16.4

89
83.6

476
100.0

565

Note: 63 male students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

43

49

Age

12

155

24
84.5

137
100.0

161

13

19.2

32
80.8

153
100.0

185

14 0r
older

16.1

27
83.9

142
100.0

169

6th

155

24
84.5

138
100.0

162

Grade

7th

171

29
82.9

149
100.0

178

8th

159

84.1
188
100.0

222

Black*

181

25
81.9

117
100.0

142

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple
races*

Latino

19

70

89

14.6

85.4
201
100.0

235

races*

40

41

20

23

194
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Q70: Because of aphysical, mental or emotional condition, do you have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making

decisions?

Female

Yes

No

Tota

%

%

%

All
females

19.2

123
80.8

493
100.0

616

Note: 52 female students were excluded from this analysis.

*Non-Hispanic.

N = Number of students who selected this response option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1lor
younger

58

62

Age

12

16.7

83.3
159
100.0

193

13

215

41
785

153
100.0

194

14 0r
older

25.7

74.3
122
100.0

166

6th

15.7

32
84.3

160
100.0

192

Grade

7th

190

36
81.0

146
100.0

182

8th

226

7.4
187
100.0

241

Black*

16.2

25
83.8

130
100.0

155

Race/Ethnicity

Hispanic/ White*  Allother Multiple

Latino

26.3

33
737

89
100.0

122

17.8

43
82.2

191
100.0

234

races*

32

36

races*

12

37

49

195



